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From, Date: i/ g/[ . 2025
Sudip Rakshit,

S/0 Shri Krishna Chandra Rakshit,

Village — Khantura Uttar Para,

P.O. —Khantura, P.S. — Gobardanga,

North 24 Parganas, PIN — 743273

Email — sudip. tukai@gmail.com

Phone - +91 7001780954

To,

The Chief Information Commission,

West Bengal Information Commission,

11 A, Mirza Galib Street, Khadya Bhawan,
Kolkata — 700 087

Subject: An application for second appeal
under section 193) of the Right to
Information Act, 2005, against the Order of
the First Appellate Authority & The Block
Development Officer, Bashirhat - |I
Development Block, dated 09.07.2025 sent
vide Memo No. 2492(2)/BHAT-II dated
17.07.2025

Respected Sir,

With due regards, the undersigned and or the appellant herein institutes this instant application of
second appeal against the decision and Order of the First Appellate Authority dated 09.07.2025 upon

bel'ng dissatisfied with the contents and aggrieved by the procedural flout and rigging employed when
proceeding with the matter.

FACTS LEADING TO SECOND APPEAL

To put it briefly, the facts relevant are such that, the appellant made an application under section
6(1) of the RTI Act, 2005, dated 28.03.2025 (copy annexed with receipt and track report), before
the State Public Information Officer & Joint Block Development Officer, Bashirhat — I,
Development Block, Kholapota, North 24 Parganas, which was not addressed in any manner within
the stipulated time frame thereby leading to a complaint under section 18(1)(c) before this
Commission and before the District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas, both dated 02.05.2025 (copies
annexed). Soon, an appeal dated 08.05.2025 was made before the First Appellate Authority &
The Block Development Officer, Bashirhat — I Development Block (copy annexed), leading to a
hearing being scheduled on 09.07.2025 at 11 am onwards and communicated to the appellant
vide Memo No. 1275/Bhat-1I dated 01 -07.2025 (copy annexed). On the date of hearing, the appellant




was badgered and humiliated while being coerced and misled into authoring an inaccurate declaration
dated 09.07.2025 (copy annexed).The appellant made a complaint via email dated 09.07.2025 (copy
annexed with email details) about the same before the District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas,
disclosing the abuse and colourable exercise of administrative powers during the quasi-judicial hearing
of his matter. The Order of the first appeal dated 09.07.2025 was eventually passed and
communicated to the appellant. Aggrieved by the excessive abuse of administrative powers and post,
reflecting in the verbatim of the Order of first appeal, the appellant preferred a complaint dated
25.07.2025 through email before the District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas A further legal notice has
been served upon the Block Development Officer, Bashirhat — II, Development Block, with respective
copies of the same being forwarded to other concerned authorities, entailing the over extension of his
administrative interests and role while discharging the quasi-judicial functions of the first appellate
authority during the scheduled hearing under the RTI Act, 2005, Thereafter, this second appeal
ensued. The grounds and prayer of the instant second appeal are under the following paragraphs.

GROUNDS FOR APPEAL

L. That, coercion, and undue administrative influence were exerted during the hearing of the
first appeal on 09.07.2025 at 11 a.m. in the Chamber of the 1* Appellate Authority for the
purpose of obtaining the undersigned and or the appellant's wrongful declaration of non-
intimation of any prayer seeking government assistance due to inability and difficulty in
availing accommodation and public transport during the period of pandemic/ COVID-19
so as to continue his service in Kholapota Gram Panchayat as Nirman Sahayak. Hence, there
had been the violation of the principles of natural justice, i.e., fair hearing’'.

II. That, suppression of facts and documents are implicit in the outcome of the Order,
wherein foul play was apparent over the non-consideration of disclosure and complaint
made before the District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas, with a copy being sent over to the
First Appellate Authority & Block Development Officer vide email dated 09.07.2025. The
content of such complain entailed deliberate omissions in considering crucial documents
(copy of complaint dated 09.07,2025 sent through email are annexed herewith), sent
before the administrative office of the Block Development Officer, Bashirhat — I
Development Block, the consideration and perusal of which by an unbiased first appellate
authority would have determined the outcome of the hearing of first appeal on merits. The
content of such documents are in the nature of prayers made before the Block
Development Officer, Bashirhat — I Development Block seeking assistance during the
period of COVID-19 for commuting to office. Under such circumstances, no man of
‘common reasoning and or prudency would write a declaration wherein he would waive his
rights unless subjugated by the abuse of power and post into submission.

It so happens that the appellant herein has been misled into authoring such declaration
which was realized as being wrong post hearing since all documents pertaining the contents
entailing prayer are already within the office records of Block Development Officer,
Bashirhat — 11 Development Block, District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas and Kholapota
Gram Panchayat. Despite of having such information within the administrative records of




III.

the respective Block and others, the appellant was advised to make such declaration else the
process of hearing would be postponed. This has prompted the appellant to seek closure on
the procedural aspect as to if declaration without verification of official records could be

obtained by wrongful means and be thereby justified.

That, the second appeal was presided over by the Block Development Officer, Bashirhat —
II Development Block, who exercised his quasi-judicial powers as the First Appellate
Authority while being an interested party in the outcome of the proceedings all together.
Factually, the first set of information sought by means of the original application under
section 6(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, was to understand if COVID-19
induced prolonged absence at work place attributed to administrative negligence in
catering genuine employee concerns would be justified or otherwise. The First Appellate
Authority is a stakeholder in the instant appeal since disciplinary proceedings against the
appellant were recommended (Memo No.605) and initiated (Memo No.107) by his good
office under his seal by virtue of the administrative post held by him in Bashirhat — II
Development Block as a Block Development Officer. Personal and departmental bias of the
first appellate authority is a violation of the principles of natural justice, i.e., ‘one cannot be a
Judge in his own cause’. Under such circumstances information likely to be provided to the
appellant by the State Public Information Officer as per the directions of the First Appellate
Authority would be naturally tainted and lack accuracy. The vested interest of the
concerned official discharging the adjudicatory function of the First Appellate Authority in
the outcome of the decision is further implicit in the declaration wrongfully extracted from
the appellant and addressed to the administrative post held by the appellate authority.
Therefore, the Order is corrupted and warrants the instant second appeal.

The appellant cites a decision of the Central Information Comrmission
(CIC/RM/A/2014/004572-SA & CIC/RM/A/2014-/004573-SA,_ paras 6-8) for further
pursuance over the issue that an interested party cannot be allowed to hear the appeal of the

appellant as first appellate authority as the same breaches the law and the established
principles of natural justice.

That, the information sought in the original application is not barred from being applied for
considering the cause of action involved in the pending Writ Petition bearing number
WPA/6333/2025 before the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta. Rather, the information
sought herein is ancillary to assisting the issues raised in the petition. No information has
been sought in the petition on the subject-matter but only in the original application of RTI
herein. In the context of WPA/ 29020/2024, the information sought therein is in no
manner identical or similar to the information sought herein this RTI application. Again,
while citing and relying upon a selective excerpt of a Order passed by the Hon'ble High
Court in a previous writ petition, being WPA/28836/ 2022, the first Appellate Authority
deliberate]y suppressed the entirety of the verbatim of the final Order wherein liberty was
granted to the petitioner and or the appellant herein to Carry out appropriate steps on the
basis of the observations made by the Court on the basis of the Report submitted by BDO,
Bashirhat-II, Development Block. The nature of such liberty was never limited unless




tantamounts to the abuse of the process of law which has not been breached by the instant
RTI application. Again, CPAN/1265/2023 was instituted to redress contempt arising out
of non-compliance to the Order passed in WPA/28836/2022. The scope of the first appeal
before the first appellate authority being misconceived on such grounds is itself a

deliberately conceived reasoning serving his personal interests.

That, the First Appellate Authority's Order also relies upon Notification No. 2804F, dated
05.08.1969 by virtue of which it is claimed that a government employee should ordinarily
reside at the Headquaters of the Station to which he is for the time being posted, but as per
Rule 29A of the West Bengal Service Rules, Part I, it is not mandatory for a government
employee to reside in government headquaters if he is able to discharge his official duties
sufficiently while residing elsewhere for personal reasons such as famnily related concerns or
others. Prior to the official steps for initiating departmental proceedings, the appellant
made several prayers before the office of The Block Development Officer, Bashirhat — II
Development Block with regard to his difficulty in commuting during the period of
COVID-19 but none of such prayers were ever paid attention to. Copies of such prayers
are annexed herewith this appeal.

No intimation or reply to such prayers were made or communicated to the appellant in
pursuance of being necessary in public interest. Deleriction in official duties due to absence
caused by inability to avail accomodation is attributed upon the concerned authority and or
the Block Development Officer, Bashirhat — II Development Block who deemed fit not to
redress my concerns but contrarily found it appealing enough to shift administrative
accountibility and negligence upon the appellant.

Additionally, the scope and or occasion for seeking such prologoned leave during the
period of COVID-19 was never exploited by the appellant during such times. What
remains an undistorted fact is that the appellant's absence was never wilful or deliberate
and the information sought herein are to ascertain the same. The negligent conduct of the
Panchayat and Block level administration in catering to the requisites for the smooth
running of administration through issuance of Roaster Duty and ID-Cards is their own
doing and accountability is liability is to be allocated with accords to the same. The onus to
issue official letters with recognized means of receipt in the appellant's name and

designaﬁon for roaster duty and supply of ID-Cards during COVID-19 rests upon the
administration.




PRAYER & RELIEF

The instant appeal is made with a prayer under section 19(8)(a)(i) to obtain the general information
sought in the original application within the stipulated time fame, made before the State Public
Information Officer dated 28.03.2025 under section 6(1) of the RTI Act, 2005. Further prayer is being
made against the First Appellate Authority under section 19(8)(b) & (c) for imposing penalty for passing
a biased and unjustified Order along with appropriate compensation for causing unnecessary
harassment. The appellant prays for appropriate action against the first appellate authority with
accordance to the governing law. The Order dated 09.07.2025 has failed to provide the undersigned
and or appellant herein with any answer on the second question (b) which sought a general answer as to
the nature of extraordinary grounds upon which leave of 262 days maybe sanctioned with or without
prior intimation served upon the concerned authority.

A

Sincerely,




VERIFICATION

I, Sudip Rakshit, son of Krishna Chandra Rakshit, aged about 42 years, presently holding the post of
Nirman Sahayak at Manipur Gram Panchayat under the Government of West Bengal, while
permanently residing at S/o Shri Krishna Chandra Rakshit, Village — Khantura Uttar Para, P.O. —
Khantura, P.S. — Gobardanga, North 24 Parganas, PIN — 743273, do hereby verify on this 4 s&_ day
of Awaﬂg,e; , 20252t Whoulis, that all documents annexed herewith this application are the true
copies of the original documents within my possession. I further verify the authenticity and veracity of
the documents annexed.

That, the contents of the accompanying application are true and correct as to the best of my knowledge

and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed herein.

Plate - Ko (S
‘/\ o Slgnaturelg;%ppellant "/




INDEX TO ANNEXURES RELIED UPON FOR SECOND APPEAL

SLNo Documents Description Annex. No. | Pg.No.
1. | RTI application and | Orginal RTI application seeking information
enclosure dated | before SPIO & Joint Block Development | Annexure A
28.03.2025 Oficer, Bashirhat-Il, Development Block,
& Postal receipt and | Kholapota under section 6(1) of RTI Act
track report
2. | Complaints under | Complaint under section 18(1)(c) of RTI Act
RTI  Act dated | against SPIO for not responding within the | Annexure B-
02.05.2025 stipulated time frame under the Act. 1 & B-II
(Receipt copies of | Complaints before West Bengal Information
complains) Commission and District Magistrate, North
24 Parganas
3. | Appeal before FAA | First appeal under section 19(1) before the
dated 08.05.2025 & | FAA & The Block Development Officer, | Annexure C
Postal receipt and | Bashirhat-II against  the non-responsive
track report approach of SPIO with regard to original RTI
application dated 28.03.2025
4. | Notice of Hearing | Hearing before FAA & The Block
dated 01.07.2025 Development Officer, Bashirhat-II scheduled Annexure D
served vide Memo | on 09.07.2025 in the offical chamber of the
No.1275/Bhat-II The Block Development Officer, Bashirhat-II
5. | Complaint and | Letter of intimation in the form of a
enclosures  dated complaint before the District Magistrate, | Annexure E
09.07.2025 before | North 24 Parganas djsclosing the abuse and
DM, 24 Pgns (N) colourable exercise of administrative powers
during the quasi-judicial hearing.
6. | Declaration before Declaration was directed to be addressed to
FAA dated | the Block Development Officer, Bashirhat-II Annexure F
09.07.2025 asserting that the appellant neither made any
prayer seeking government assistance during
the period of COVID-19 nor he did he seek
permission for availing leave during such
period.
7. | Order dated | Order served vide Memo No.
09.07.2025 passed | 2492(2)/BHAT-II dated 17.07.2025, | Annexure G
by FAA declaring the first appeal to be misconcieved
while ordering the SPIO to furnish
information based on the observations made
in the Order Sheet.
8. | Complaint and | Complaint before ADM(P), North 24
enclosures  dated Parganas, DM, North 24 Parganas, regaring | Annexure H
25.07.2025 Ordersheet dated 09.07.2025 served vide
Memo  No. 2492(2)/BHAT-II  dated
17.07.2025, regarding the colourable
discharge of administrative powers during
quasi-judicial hearing, ]




Notice is served by the appellant along with

ADM(P), North 24 Parganas and DM, North

9. | Legal notice dated
31.07.2025 enclosures upon the Block Development | Annexurel
Officer, Bashirhat-II on grounds of abuse of
administrative post in tainting quasi-judicial
proceedings under RTI Act, scheduled on
09.07.2025 leading to Order dated
09.07.2025
10.| Memo No. 107/ | Initiation of departmental proceedings and
DPRDO dated | framing of charges against the appellant Annexure |
24.01,2024
11.| Memo No. 1080 | Memo No. 1080 was served upon the
dated 21.07.2020 appellant to further show cause pertaining | Annexure
and reply dated | disobedience and unsatisfactory reply on | K-I&K-II
24.07.2020 unauthorized leave, The reply to such show
cause specifically laid out the reasons for
unintentional leave along with the request to
provide government assistance.
12.| CIC/RM/A/2014/ | As per the decision of the Cenral Information
004572-SA Commiission, an interested party cannot hear | Annexure L
CIC/RM/A/2014/ appeal of the appellant as FAA.
004573-SA
13. | Receipt copy of | Contents regarding election matter and
letters of prayers | prayer to join at Kholapota Gram Panchayat, | Annexure M
dated 10.06.2022 before BDO, Bashirhat-II and Kholapota
Gram Panchayat on 10.06.2022 and before
DM, north 24 Parganas on 13.06.2022
14. | Receipt copy of | Contents regarding prayer and non-resolution
letters  of prayer | of matters, before BDO, Bashirhat-ll and | Annexure N
dated 10.05.2022 Kholapota Gram Panchayat on 10.05.2022
15.] Receipt copy of | Contents regarding prayer for joining and
letters dated | intimation of administrative fault, before | Annexure O
30.03.2023 ADM(P), North 24 Parganas and DM, North
24 Parganas
16. | Receipt copy of | Contents regarding prayer for joining and
letters dated | intimation of service related matter, before Annexure P
01.06.2022 BDO, Bashirhat-1II, Kholapota  Gram
Panchayat and DM, North 24 Parganas, on
01.06.2022.
17. | Receipt copy of | Contents regarding prayer for joining and
letters dated | intimation of service related matter, before Annexure Q
23.05.2022 Kholapota Gram Panchayat and DM, North
24 Parganas
18. Receipt copy of | Contents regarding prayer for joining and
letters dated | intimation of service related matter, before Annexure R
31.03.2023 ADM(P), North 24 Parganas and DM, North
24 Parganas
19. | Receipt copy of { Contents regarding prayer for joining,
letters dated payment of salary and verification, before Annexure S
12.12.2022
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24 Parganas

20.

Server copy of
Order dated
25.01.2023 in the
matter of

WPA/28836/2022

The final Order granted the petitioner and or
the appellant herein the liberty to take proper
steps on the basis of the observation of the
Court on the basis of the Report sought by the
Hon'ble Justice Shampa Sarkar, submitted by
BDO, Bashirhat-II, Block Development.

Annexure T




ANNEXVRE-A

~ From, _ Date: 2_8/[0 5’\ IZIONS
"'ﬁ_ﬁiip Rakshit,
S/o Shri Krishna Chandra Rakshit,
Village — Khantura Uttar Para,
P.O. — Khantura, P.S. — Gobardanga,
North 24 Parganas, PIN — 743279,
Phone - +91 70017 80954 N

To '

The State Public Information Officer &
Joint Block Development Officer,
Bashirhat — II, Development Block
Kholapota, North 24 Pargamzi
PIN -~ 743428 - R :

REEREE S eyl Sy N
o AN

oAt 3,-\7..3-;,-;;-».-.». AL A T A AL AL L VA L

Subject: Seeking information under section 6 (1)
of the Right to Information Act, 2005.
Respected Sir, '

With due regards, the undersigned most mﬁmy prays for the supply of information
pertaining particulars mentioned below on having ﬁm’n‘shed appropriate fees for the same:

That, during the period of COVID-19, there was nation-wide Iockdown which caused
tremendous difficulty in the availability of public trarsports in the rural areas of the State thus
making it impermissible to travel and attend offices without Government issued Id-Cards or
other requisites such. as Roaster Duty and others, ds notified by the Govemment of West

- Bengal from time to time in the form of various notifications and guidelines. Thérefore, upon.
non-adberence of any such requisites by the govemmient office such the Block Development
Office, Bashirhat- If with regard to the concerns of their employee (Nirman Sa’layaix) or the
undersigned herein, of IGmIapota Gram Panchayat Has comspelled him to remain absent in his
work place, situated in thé outskirts of the city of Kolkata, wherein pandeniic made it

‘impossible to seek rented accenmmodation. Further, non-availability of necessary. means of
public transport and various news inflow with regard to the prevalence of pandemic near the
undersigned’s place of residence, that is Khantura Village, Uttar Para, Ied to prolonged
absence during such period of emezgency. Such absence is for 262 days =as per Memo. No. -
605 dated 23.03.2021, served. to e xmcfezszg.zec‘ Ty - ';ﬂa(‘h Plevsiopient Gfficer,
ashithat-I1. Accordingly, : ‘

a) kindly provide-me with an authenticated copy of reply sought herein as to whether
situation induced pmlonged absence for 262 days in light of the above mentioned facts can be
justified during the petiod of COVID-19. .

b) kindly provide me with an authenticated copy of reply sought herein on the nature of
extraordinary grownds upon which feave of 262 days maybe be saucmned pre or post
availing of such Ieave, as the case maybe.

Enclo: Mermo. No. 605 dnted 23.03.2021 L

Sincerely,
S Ratig Bl
SU‘?I’PRAKQIHT
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e T 7 . Govermnent of West Bengal ) 7
v // ‘ Office of the Block Development Officer

,,ff: ' . Basirhat-1], I{h()ldpom, North 24 P'u ganas,

!v‘ . ’ -!. [ ’ ; K : .
f.-"’. Memo Nos- po§ = ) Date :- A3/23/2021
ff?‘{r. To, ’ - °

»* “The District Elect on Officer
& : .

The District Magistrate

Sub : - Proposal to frame charges against Shri Sudip Rakshxt NS Kholapota GP &
withheld of pay & allowances therein for unauthorized absence &
_ gross violation of election duty order

~Sir, :
Your kind attentlon is being invited to the fact that - . , .
"o Shri Sudip Rakshit Nirman sahayak of thé Kholapota Grami Panchayat s not attending
'ofﬁce ince. 2’6/06/2020 with 1 no proper reason or leave application: »
E ‘I%"I"' Irts-’lsked to show cause w.r.t hns prolonged absence \nde this ofﬁce Jetger no(s),
1039‘ 1065 & 1080 dated - 09/07/2020 15/07/2020 & 21/07/?020 respectively were -

issued to him whom you are duly apprised of through proper channel.

s Hisrepliesare deveid of merit or beyond consideration.

¢ ',In fing: Wxth the-principle of natural Juste on 24/07 /20%0 Shri Sudlp Rakslut was: asked»

ko app-ear before the under signed and he had been given the opportunity of be'ng heal d.

The undersigned endeavoured in every possible way to make him feel the gravity of t_he
situation prevalling at workplace. But this time too, he failed to bring up any credible
evidence in support of his written submission. On the same day o.n_'e' letter addressed to
y@u hﬂs bee‘n recalved at this end tendering his resmguamdﬁfr@m~the‘p'o’st of NS. That too,

was: duly forwalded to your end vide this office letter no. 1104 dated ~ 28/07/2020. - .

o Qn 27/07/2020 a proposal to start depaltmental pre"ceedmgs vide this office letter no.
1100.was submitted to your good office buL no reply recelved. ’

e On23/09/2020 permission was ~soucht to. stop drawing.ofshis . pay- & allowances vide

this-office letter no. 1308 butno reply received.

After the ECT announced the schedule of the General Election to the WBLA-2021 various

cells were formed for smoath mm*;agemcnt of election procedure and every employee on

the payroll of this office (including GP)-as well as from the line departments were

assigned different duties. He was engaged at cell duties related to law & order,

¢t e e T gL RIS s




/ﬁ,{;:fr’?;ssigncd different dutics. Ie was engaged o

[therefore,

ek
Mg

/ o9 ¢

&

SRS ’l (_1”“0" l('}rltcd t() ]J%’
VMS0O/VMRO, SVEE,P vide this office letter 0. S20(51) date

despatched to his- ¢

d - 04703721 The &4
'1_’1Hy1ecorded address.on 09/03/2021 by registered post. %‘e

EEE

Ihls time too he' did Teport to "Election Duty” which compelled the undcrslgned b

issue show cause letLer Vlde no. 550 dated- 15/03/21 in the ¢
Basirhat Uttar A.C . This-

capacity as ARO, 125.-
2l address by sf)ec:inf
"neﬁ:_..on 20/03/2%~His

o

1me letter dehveren to his. Iea'i

messenger with the dxre ©.appear before the- u

‘physical appéararice was emprlnsxsed again in. lme

and also to give hxm an oppor tunity of bemo hearci

g

A

sl ' %‘:‘4 et ﬁ.ﬁi@uty (Vlde Para=1;] _'-: o "z RN reason,
Ihs achmant athtudé,

arly violated the Sec. 284, Sec. 134 ofithe Representation o
People Act, 19521 Sec. 1'87 & 188 of. Lhe Indian Penal Code, 1868;
of the West Bengal Services Rules Pax

{Duties, ngf’xts & obhgatron) Rules 198 X

10 '1 and totally unauthon?esf

His xmperturbﬂble attitude leaves no room but to make the undersigned, in the capacity
of controlling officer and Asstt. R.O (of 125-Basirhat Uttar A.C2);: hrghly disappointed.
If the jssue notatakq@smquslx his.defiant.behaviour would send g, alitainl

that.too.at this-crucial: Juiiétire: When Eheay gauclb}'a:oﬁmanpdwer

P ds. ,pmbably, pmwng,r,tm be a. mamr sLumbImg block for smooth: condiiet of ongoing

elettion procass. . .

You are therefore, earnestly requested to frame dmges against him for

insubordination, urauthorized abt:ence, obstinacy, willful disobadience, dereliction. of
officlal duty ste,

“As a punftive measure his pay & allowances jg being withheld with im mediate effect

pending outcome of the decision from yourend.

Your kind instruction Is highly ana always solicited,

Your efa}thfulw, .

Assistant Returnj g Officer,
125-Basirhat I,mzz AL,
&

Block Development Offiger

"




To,

Chief Information Corfimissioner.

West Bengal Information Commission,
11 A, Mirza Galib Street, Khadya Bhaban,

\
Kolkata-700087. N2
NS ‘ fb s

Sub: An application of complaint under section 18(1)(c) of the RTI Act, 2005, against S.P.1.O &
Jolnt Block Development Officer Basirhat 2 Development Block,

1. Name of the Applicant : Sri Sudip Rakshit
Son of Sri Krishna Chandra Rakshit.

2. Address : Permanently residing at :
Village-Khantura uttarpara, Post Office-Khantura,
District- North 24- Parganas, Police Station - Gobardanga,
Pin —743273.

Respected Sir,

This is to inform you thata R.T.l aapplicationunder section 6(1) of the Right to Information Act, .
2005 was Initiated on 28/03/2025 and addressed to the S.P.1.O & Joint Block Development
Officer, Basirhat 2 Development Block,kholapota,Pincode-‘743428,North24 Parganas. Such
applicatioh was recelved by their office vide india post article no-EW282255314N on ..\{4..‘.2.0.%{
The application was regarding some service related query arising out of and in relation to
Memo No-605 Dated-23.03.2021 issued by BBO, Bashirhat. The information sought by means

of the RTI Application was in the context of service related issues pertaining the proper
sanction procedure for 262 days of unauthorised ieave. Now, it has been 30 days since the RTI
application was made before the $.P.1.0 of BASIRHAT li, BLOCK DEVELOPMENT but he did not
respond to the instant RTI application within the time limit prescribed by the RTI Act, 2005,
regardiess of having received the same.

Therefore, kindly consider the above fact and provide e a response to this effect as to
whether my RTI application shall be answered or shall stand rejected. | would like to request
you that the reasons of the SPI0O, BASIRHAT2 DEVELOPMENT BLOCK, be communicated to me
as per the RT! Act and guideline, This Is for your kind attention and necessary action.

Thanking you.

Enclosurg- £, NOS, | ' . .
= . ,S,v.a\/\%, Qﬂ\\}\&@“\}
Data- 02/05/2025, ' signature of the Applicant ’

Place: Khantura




To,

District Magistrate.
North 24 Parganas.
Kollkata-700124.

Sub: An application of complaint under section 18(1)(c) of the RTI Act, 2005, against S.P.1.O &
joint Block Development Officer ,Basirhat 2 Development Block. '

1. Name of the Applicant + Sri Sudip Rakshit
Son of Sri KKrishna Chandra Rakshit.

2. Address : Permanently residing at
village-Khantura uttarpara, Post Office-Khantura,
District- North 24- Parganas, Police Station - Gobardanga,
Pin —~ 743273,

Respected Sir,

This is to inform you that aR.T.l aapplicationunder section 6(1) of the Right to information Act,
2005 was initiated on 28/03/2025 and addressed to the S.P.LO & Joint Block Development
Officer, Basirhat 2 Development Block,kholapota,Pincode-743428,North24 Parganas, Such .
application was received by their office vide india post article ho-EW282255314N on \l!"u@/}
The application was regarding some service related query arising out of and in relation to
Memo No-605 Dated-23.03.2021 issued by BDO, BashirhatJThe information sought by means
of the RTI Application was in the context of service related issues pertaining the proper
sanction procedure for 262 days of unauthorised leave. Now, it has been 30 days since the RTI
application was made before the S.P.1.O of BASIRHAT 11, BLOCK DEVELOPMENT but he did not
respond to the instant RT! application within the time limit prescribed by the RTI Act, 2005,
regardless of having recelved the same.

Therefore, kindly consider the above fact and provide me a response to this effect as to
whether my RTI application shall be answered or shall stand rejected. | would like to request
you that the reasons of the SP10, BASIRHATZ DEVELOPMERT BLOCK, be communicated to me
as par the RTI Act and guideline. This is for your kind attention and necessary action.

Thanking you.

Enclosure- £y NOS.

Sy Yottt

Date- 02/05/2025. Signature of the Applicant
Place: Khantura = ..:RF;CEl\/l:.D
CONTENTH
Eaglosure-0NOS _Q,%g “
. DM Gurteral Section 3

Norih 24 Parganas, Barzsat
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* Consignment Number  EW369878198IN

PER——

i Booked At | Booked On Destination Tariff | Article Type Delivery I_Deﬁhvery~Conﬂrmed

! | Pincode Location On

Ir -khantura 08/05/2025 743428 41.30 | Inland Speed Kholapota SO 09/05/20555225—3‘:'20'

l SO 11:22:41 Post

Event Details For : EW369878198IN o

Current Status : Item Delive_red(Addressee) :

g' Date Time Office Event ) ~

| 09/08/2025 14:53:20 Kholapota SO ltem Delivered(Addressee)
09/05/2025 1 10:51:49 thlapota SO i Out f;r~[5éli~v;;y—w“ -
09/05/2025 10:36:32 Kholapota SO ltem Received o )
09/05/2025 06:16:04 Sealdah RMS TMO ltem Dispatched T
09/05/2025 06:05:01 Sealdah RMS TMO ltem Received B
09/05/2025 04:28:26 SMO SEALDAH RMS TMO ltem Dispatched o a ) -
00/05/2025 04:26:34 SMO SEALDAH RMS TMO ltem Received ~ «
09/05/2025 04:01:03 Sealdah ICH Item Dispatched -
09/05/2025 03:52:23 Sealdah ICH ltem Bagged T
09/05/2025 00:56:49 Sealdah ICH ltem Recelved o
09/06/2025 00:11:25 SMO SEALDAH RMS TMO ltem Dispatched ) .
5;/7)5/2025 . 00:06:52 SMO SEALDAH.RMS TMO ltem Received I
)8/05/2025 16:22:00 Khantura SO Item Dispatched —:M I
)8/05/2025 16:19:56 Khantura SO Item Bagged ) B
8/05/2025 11:22:41 Khantura SO ltem Booked T




o
U

4 \

L«M“ B

R

To,
First Appellettee Authority,
&
Block Development Officer,
Basirhat-2 Development Block.
Pincode~743428,kholapota
North 24-Parganas. .

Sub: An application under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act fore
seeking information,

1. Name of the Applicant : Sri Sudip Rakshit
Son of Sri Krishna Chandra Rakshit.

2. Address : Permanently residing at
Village-Khantura uttarpara, Post Office-Khantura,
District- North 24- Parganas, Police Station - Gobardanga,
Pin - 743273 o .

Particulars and Information .

1. Please provide me authenticated copy of Action Taken Report of letter‘ to S.P.L.O & JOINT
BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFI‘CER,B.»’-‘&SJRH-AT—Z DEVELOPMENT BLOCK,N24PGS and which was
received on 01/04/2025 to BDO,BASIRHAT-2 office vide consignment no-EW282255314IN.

Suend Rotgiit —

Date- 08/05/2025. ' Signature of the Applicant

Place: Khantura

Enclosure- A MOS

Fo R R TR A i st e T e e e




L ANNEXURE - D

- GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICER
BASIRHAT-Il DEVELOPMENT BLOCK

P.0.- KHOLAPOTA, P.S.-MATIA

! ,
N«%\ ot DIST-NORTH 24-PARGANAS WEST BENGAL
» ™

TS

Date: 01 /07/2025

Memo No:1275 /Bhat-II

0

NOTTCF FCR HEARING OF APPEAL DATED 08.05.2025

Appellant (s)

Sri Sudip Rakshit,

S/0 Sri Krishnschandra Rakshit,
¥ill: Khantura Uttarpara,
P.0.Khantura,

North 24 Pargans,

PIN- 743273.

Respondent(s)

The SFIC

Office of zhe Block Davelopment Officer
asirhat-I1 Development Block .
Noxth 24 Parganas.

Date of 1° Appeal

04.05.20258

Dace of RTI

2£.03,2028
Take nerice that thr abeve appeal in respect of RTI apr.s.st. inted
lant nas been scheduled for hearing on 10 07,1020

'28.073.2025 filed by the appe
1.00 A¥ at the chamber of undersigned.
The appeila aad the SFID are reguested to present wliuh ralas

docunments at the

-
Co
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TO,
DISTRICT MAGISTRATE
NORTH 24 PARGANAS

SUBJECT- COMPLAIN AGAINST BDO,BASIRHAT-2 UNDER NORTH 24 PARGANAS
FOR COERCING AND WRONGFULLY MISGUIDING ME DURING RTI RELATED
HEARING DATED 9/7/2025 SCHEDULED IN HIS OFFICE CHAMBER.

Respected Sir,

I'undersigned Sudip Rakshit,Ex NS of Kholapota GP. would like to state some serious matter
against BDO,BASIRHAT-2 who is under your kind administrative control. Today on 9/7/2025
I was attending a hearing scheduled as per memo vide no-1275/Bhat-1I dated-1/7/2025 issued
by BDO,BASIRHAT-2 and the same was sent via india post vide no RW748261287IN,

]juring the beginning of hearing at the Chamber of B.D.O,BASIRHAT-2, BDO,BASIRHAT-

* 2 accused and humiliated me stating that,

1. He started verbally to state that many obligation are against me but did not disclose the exact
obligation.

2.He verbally stated that why I was absent at Kholapota GP office during COVID-19/ pandamic
and was not involved in the development work which was unsatisfactory in the eye of law
inspite of not having -

a) Issued any type of Valid I-CARD,to go anywhere during COVID-19 period and inspite of
made various Letter by post, email and physically approaching the staff under the
administrative control of B.D.O,BASIRHAT-2 to my residence. So many telephonic
conversation was made during those time and he asked to know verbally those document but I
was not able to submit such document, due to not having those in my possession during hearing,.
I have already submitted all necessary document and show-cause auswer.

b) Issueing valid Roaster duty during COVID-19 period.He asked to know why I was absent
during COVID-19 period and not to join at GP office violating various COVID-19 guideline. He
insist me some how to engage government work which is not satisfied with legally during
hearing,

¢)He did not take initiate neither prior nor today to finalise the subming RTT Report mainting
RTI Guideline.

d)He did not take initiative to solve the actual service related issues by conducting neither any
field visit nor any document checking at kholapota GP.

During hearing he started to state his administrative capabilities and advice me to writing
following point which is found wrong in some part and inspite of not resolve the service related
issues and also inspite of continuation of WPA 6333 of 2025.He did not sending any RTI Quarry
prior.Without verify all the submitting document he had received letter from me which matter

a)”No leave permission was made by me from 26.06.2020 10 8.9.2022.”

But the fact is that during those time many WRIT was initiated vide WPA28836 of 2022,CPAN
1265 0f 2023, WPA 29020 of 2024, WPA6333 of 2025 including various document related with

7
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the fact of service related issues.He insist me that it is the administrative rules that without
maintain Casual Leave guideline,Earned Leave guide line it is justify to present 262 days vide
letter memo no 605 dated 23.03.2021 issued by ARQ,125 BASIRHAT UTTAR & BLOCK
DEVELOPMENT OFFICER.I am here again submitting some letter of prayer of joining at
kholapota GP.

He also trying to insist me to engaging work that is not legal work relating to not maintain
COVID-19 guideline and various news flow that is “stay at house and not to go anywhere
without any emergency of work” during COVID-19.

b)”Inspite of engaging other GP Employee during COVID-19 period I did not engage in any

_ type of duty at kholapota GP”.

But the actual fact is that during COVIDI19 period it was difficult to go any where with follow
various essentialgovernment newsflow , without any Valid I-CARD, valid Roaster Duty.It is
also noted that BDO,BASIRHAT-2 has engaging other Nirman Sahayak at kholapota GP
without resolve the showcause answer and without resolve the various related issues.

¢)”During COVID-19 period 1 did not pray vehicle arrangement and accomodation during
period 26.06.2020 to 8.9.2022.No other communication was made on that time.”

But the actual fact is that isnpite of issueing various Show-cause answer through email,any by
sending personnel from BDO,BASIRHAT-2 he did not sending any valid I-CARD rather
without resolve the service related issues has engage other Nirman Sahayak,in kholapota
GP.With out giving proper justification and without take any hearing/field visit /any other
proper punishment procedure. He indirectly would asked to engage some work which is not
satisfied in legal procedure.

The nature of work of Nirman Sahayak belong to execute the work and on that basic arranging
bill for payment of various agencies.Some monetary involment is there and need to carefully
treat. But BDO,BASIRHAT-2 did not guide any thing regarding this.

Further, during hearing I was coerced and misguided into making the written submissions dated
09.07.2025, a copy of which I have already enclosed with this Ietter of complaint. I did try to
refuse the certain false submissions but my efforts were in vain. This submission tend to

" jeopardize my interest and the means employed for obtaining the same were abuse of

administrative powers, and statutory mandates.

Cousidering the above fact I would request you kindly take some necessary action against it.

Thanking you.
Sudnde Lotn&ond-
(SUDIPRAKSHIT) A[>{2L

COPY FORWARD FOR TAKE NECESSARY ACTION

1.B.D.O,BASIRHAT-2.
2. DPF v, W24 fap

W fas™




ZOKA%PLAIN AGAINST BDO,BASIRHAT 2

message

udip rakshit <s:udip.tukai@gmail.com$

Wed, 9 Jul 2025 at 20:12
'0: Dprdo n24pgs <dprdon24pgs@gmail.com>

---—-- Forwarded message -

From: sudip rakshit <sudip.tukai@gmail.com>
Date: Wed, 9 Jul 2025, 20:11 .

Subject: COMPLAIN AGAINST BDO,BASIRHAT 2
To: bdobasirhat2@gmail.com <bdobasirhat2@gmail.com>

& New Doc 2025-07-09 20.09.15.pd
506 KB :
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ANNEXLRE —C,

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICER
BASIRHAT-II DEVELOPMENT BLOCK

P.O.- KHOLAPOTA, P.S.-MATIA
DIST-NORTH 24-PARGANAS WEST BENGAL
' Email: bdobasirhat2@email.com

i e
R

I O R G Rt IR N

Memo No. LY A9

DA T TS ST O S S A A S A T S AT TR

&
JEHAT-II _ Date. 17/ 07/ 2025

To
1. The SPIO & Jt. Block Development Officer,
Pasirhat-II Development Block,
North 24 Parganas.

\/?/ Sri Sudip Rakshit,

' $/0 8ri Krishnachandra Rakshit,
Vill. Khantura, P.O. Khantuza,
Noxth 24 Pargatnas, PIN-743273

Sub: Order dated 09.07.2025 in connection with hearing in
terms of Memo no. 1275/Bhat-II dated 07.01.2025 in the matter of
BRI AnT,. 2805,

Enclosed please find herewith a copy of Order datec:f
09.07.2025 in connection with hearing in terms of Memo no. 1275
/Bhat-II dated 07.01.2025 in the matter of RTI ACT, 2005.
which is self explanatory.

This is for your information. v
lock Development Officer

Basirhat-II Development Block
North 24 Parganas

“n




ORDER SHEET
Ref. Hearing in terms of Memo No. 1275/Bhat-I1 dated 01.07.2025
. in the matter of RTI ACT, 2005
09.07..2025 Hazira of Sri Sudip Rakshit, Appellant, of the “said beari ing is taken on rocord.
: Declaration submitted by Sri Sudip Rakshit, Appellant at the time of hearing is taken
on record.

It appears from the clcclal ation that the appellant did not pray for leave in terms of the
West Bengal Service Rules, Part-I and read with the Sub-Rule 3 of Rule 52 the West
Bengal (Gr -am Panchayat) Administrative Rules, 2006.

Further the appellant stated that the appellant did not pray for accommodation or an d
arrangements of vehicle to and fio journey from hlS_lpgdﬂ_ﬂt during the Covid-19 restricted
period to perform his entrusted duties. R

A Government employee should ordinarily reside at the Headquarters of the Station
to which he is for the time being posted as per Notification No. 2804F, dated 05.08.1969.

This office arranged vehicle from various- point fo: plCl\ up-employees dunng, Covid-
19 restricted penod for smooth service in tlie mtelesl of public. But the appellant did not
avail the opportunity. ‘

The appellant has willfully violated the assigned-duties for this public interest
hampered badly in Covid-19 period.

The appellant moved to Hon’ble High Court, Kolkcua in the matter of WPA 28836 of
2022. In this context, the Hon’ble Justice, Shampa Sarkar, passed an order dated
25.01.2023, observed that “the petitioner is a habitual absentee. The petitioner was absent
from. his duty since June 26, 2020, unauthorisedly. The petitioner was irregular in his
duties. From September 9, 2022 the petitioner joined his duty for a brief witile and he has
been once again absent since November 23, 2022, without any intimation and reason”.
Further the Hon’ble Justice, Shartipa Sarkar .observed that ‘the allegations of the petitioner
are not acoéptcd. Nothing further remains to be decided in the writ petition”.

“Howeyver, this order shall not preclude the authorities from taki ng steps against the
petitioner with regard to the petitioner’s unauthorized absence in the past,

All such action shall be strictly in accordance with law.”

Thereafter the appellant moved to Hon’ble High Court, Kolkata, in the matter of
'CPAN 1265 of 2023. In this context, the Hon’ble Justice, Shampa Sarkar, passed an order
dated 25.01 .2023, mentioning the '1pphc'1tlon is misconceived.

And the appellant moved once. aguin the Hon’ble High Court, Kolkata in the matter
of WPA 29020 of 2024 and WPA-6333 of 2025.

The appeal is misconceived. .

The SPIO- &-Joint Block Developmcnl Officer, Basirhat-1[ Development Block is

instructed to provide the desired information to the appellant.
- Thus the matter is disposed of, '
- All congernied aie informed acqoi‘cl‘(ggly;

AN Ef;wc}’%
[*. Appellate Authority
& :
Block Devélopment Officer
Basirhat-[l Dev Block
North 24 Parganas




ANNEXURE — I

<3y 1O, Date: 27 07 /2025.

" 1BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICER,
BASIRHAT-2 DEVELOPMENT BLOCK

NORTH 24 PARGANAS

\ZDISTRICT MAGISTRATE,
NORTH 24 PARGANAS (RpRKS BT,
3.DP&RDO,
NORTH 24 PARGANAS r

ce\‘J E%e{&?)?{} %
4.8DO, Sl l <
BASIRHAT SUB DEVISION, I e
NORTH 24 PARGANAS @’;ﬁﬁw
0}4\’1&‘2

5.ADDITIONAL DISTRICT MAGISTRATE(PANCHAYAT) ot

NORTH 24 PARGANAS ZILLA PARISHAD

Subject: Regarding “ORDER SHEET” vide
memo No-2492/(2)/Bhat-II Date-17/07/2025
issued by the 1% Appellate Authority & B.D.O,

BASIRHAT-II
Respected Sir,

I, Sudip Rakshit,Ex Nirman Sahayak of Kholapota GP received the copy of letter enclosed
with a copy of the Order of the First Appeallate Authority under the Right to Information Act
2005 through my father on 21.07.2025 vide Memo No-2492/(2)/Bhat-II Date-17/07/2025
issued by 1% Appellate Authority & B.D.O, BASIRHAT-II .The enclosed letter was received
by my father at around 5.30 pm at our residance. The matter is related to the conents of the
“ORDER SHEET” passed as of hearing scheduled on 09.07.2025 vide Memo no-1275/Bhat-
II Dated-01.07.2025 issued by 1% Appellate Authority & B.D.O,BASIRHAT-II

2

Prior to narrating the relevant points relating to letter vide Memo No-2492/(2)/Bhat-
II Date-17/07/2025 issued by 1% Appellate Authority & B.D.O,BASIRHAT-II, I would like
to inform that presently I am posted as Nirman Sahayak at Manipur GP of Sandeshkhali-IT
Block by means of transfer vide memo no- 333/DPRDO Dated-01/03/2024 and Memo No-
330/DPRDO Dated-01/03/2024 .I would also enclose some document relating to my service
related issues. Necessary documents are enclosed with this letter.

I would like to state the following points relating to “ORDER SHEET” issued by 1%
Appellate Authority and BDO,BASIRHAT-II Development Block.

1. In order sheet vide Memo No-2492/(2)/Bhat-II Date-17/07/2025 BDO,BASIRHAT-II

state that----“It appears from decleration that the appellant did not pray for
accommodation and arrangement of vehicle........................... ?

But the actual fact is that during COVID-19 period there was news circulation to stay at
house and not to go amywhere without any emergency work and without valid I-
CARD.During COVID-19 period there was also newsflow pertaining non-gathering of many
people at a time any where.Without valid I-CARD it was not possible to go to required
vehicle pickup point for employee. There were directions for issueing “Roaster Duty” for

Page 10of4




government employee and also newsflow for common people for abiding by the COVID-19
guideline.During the time of hearing in the chamber of the first appeallate authority, he
started to humiliate and derogate me on unreasonable and unlawful grounds, which were
deviod of prudency and filled with malafides. He is started to state his administrative
guidelines for doing some activities which were later found unlawful, misguiding enough for
employee and accompanied with wrong activities fueled by his abuse of administrative and
adjucating powers and post under the Right to Information Act. 2005 and the principles of
natural justice, particularly the right to fair and unbiased hearing. The same was informed to
superior administrative authority on the same date as of the hearing date, i.e., 09.07.2025.
Tthe First Appeallate Authority & B.D.O,BASIRHAT-II adviced me to write about the
above point which was later found to be blatantly inaccurate. Wheneven I tried to approach
the concerned authority during hearing in order to press it that all necessary document were
alreary submitted at the receive section of BDO,BASIRHAT-II including serval prayers for

joining he did not agree with me and compelled me to write a wrong declaration failure to I
would have to face serious consequences.

During covid-19 it was impossible for go to required vehicle point position without any
valid I-CARD. I would say that inspite of having administrative knowledge and as a local
magistrate of BASIRHAT-II Block BDO,BASIRHAT-II did nothing during COVID-19
period for issueing “Roaster Duty”Issueing valid I-CARD. Rather BDO,BASIRHAT-II
presently coerced and subjugated me to go with wrong guideline for writing the decleration
during hearing and and the same has been communicated to you in the fprm of
“COMPLAINT LETTER AGAINST BDO,BASIRHAT-II".

2. BDO, BASIRHAT-II also stated in his letter stating----“Ir appears from the

decleration that the appellant did not pray for leave in terms of the west Bengal
Service Rules,Part-I .................. ... ......Administrative Rule 2006

But the actual fact is that I already submitted so many prayers for joining at Kholapota
GP which were received by the office of BDO, BASIRHAT-2 at receiving section. However,
BDO, BASIRHAT-2 did not allow me to join at Kholapota GP, did not advice for proper
guideline of execution of development work ,and later through legal procedure of legal notice
and thereafter hearing procedure at DP&RDO,N24PGS vide Memo No-1100/DPRDO Dated-
08.09.2022 I was join at KHOLAPOTA GP. BDO Basirhat 2 did not look about the letter
neither earlier nor in present condition.] would like to know why I have to pray for leave
during COVID-19 pandamic condition for following newsflow to “stay at house and not to go
anywhere without any valid I-CARD” and alsothe actual fault is that of the administration.
On several occassions I prayer to the authority about joining at Kholapota GP, Many time I
advice respective authority for paying monthly salary after satisfy in all respect. I would like
to know why my earned leave will be dissolved without solving the departmental procedure
and without imposing actual fault of work. I would also know why BDO,BASIRHAT 2 will
issue such letter where casual leave should calculate after every month end and earned leave
should enjoy by the employee after sanctioned by the authority.During COVID-19 prodhan
Kholapota GP did not issue any “ROASTER DUTY” for allotment of work in rotation basic
in pandamic condition, Prodhan kholapota GP did not issue any valid I-CARD to me, BDO
BASIRHAT 2 did not issue any valid I-CARD, BDO, BASIRHAT-2 did not issue”
ROASTER DUTY” for allotment of work at BDO,BASIRHAT-2 office. Rather
BDO,BASIRHAT 2 has issued order for engaging other Nirman Sahayak at Kholapota GP. I
would say during Covid-19 period BDO, BASIRHAT-2 was well versed about the process of
corruption at kholapota GP and thus without any proper investigation and imposing proper
charge he has ordered for engaging other Nirman Sahayak at kholapota GP.
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3. The Order also relies upon “4 Government Employee should ordinarily reside at the
Headgquaters of the Station to which he is for the time being posted as per Notification
No. 2804F, dated 05.08.1969”.

Regarding this, I would like to state that as per Rule 29A of the West Bengal Service Rules,
Part I, it is not mandatory for a government employee to reside in government headquaters if
he is able to discharge his official duties sufficiently which residing elsewhere for personal
reasons such as family related concerns or others. Prior to my alledged absence, I have made
several prayers before the good office of BDO, BASHIRHAT-2 regarding my difficulty in
commuting during the period of COVID-19 but none of such prayers were ever paid attention
to. No intimation or reply to such prayers were made or communicated to me in pursuance of
being necessary in public interest. Deleriction in official duties due to absence caused by
inability to avail accomodation is attributed upon the concerned authority who deemed fit not

to redress my concerns but contrarily found it appealing enough to shift their accountibility
and negligence upon me.

4. BDO,BASIRHAT-2 state about ---“The appellant has willfully violated the assigned
duties for this public interest hampered badly in COVID-19.”

Regarding this | would say that during COVID-19 prodhan kholapota GP did not issue
any “ROASTER DUTY” for allotment of work in rotation basis, Prodhan kholapota GP did
not issue any valid I-CARD to me, BDO BASIRHAT 2 did not issue any valid I-CARD,
BDO,BASIRHAT-2 did not issue” ROASTER DUTY” for allotment of work at

BDO,BASIRHAT-2 office. Again I would like to know about details of issueing valid I-
CARD and valid “ROASTER DUTY™.

I would like to say that BDO,BASIRHAT 2 willfully violated the magistrate level duties
for not taking any initiative at field visit and also niot for document verification and perusal. I

would like to know about detailed calculating procedure of “Attendance Register” during
COVID-19.

3. In BDO,BASIRHAT-2 “ORDER SHEET” he stated that....... ”The appellant moved
to Hon’ble High Court ,kolkata in the matter of WPA 28836 of 2022 .In this
context .the Hon'ble judge Sampa ssSarkar .passed an order dated

25.01.2023 ,observed that “the  petitioner is a habitual
ADSENLEE.... ... o cev vt ee e e et v

But in this context, BDO,BASIRHAT-2 avoided the verbatim that” Jt appears from the
report that the petitioner is a habitual absentee.” and on such basis BDO, BASIRHAT-2
submitted the report wherein it is found that the appellant is a habitual absebtee and thus
WPA 6333 of 2025,and WPA 29020 of 2024 were initiated before the Hon'ble High Court at
Calcutta to seek the ceasure of the abuse of administrative powers. BDO,BASIRHAT 2
willfully and intentionally violated the order to cite it in the “ORDER SHEET”, with the
purpose of influencing the outcome of the appeal.

6. Again he stated “There after the appellant moved to Hon'ble High Court , Kolkata in
the matter of CPAN 1265 of 2023. In this context the Hon ble Judge ,Shampa Sarkar
passed an order dated. ...................,mentioning the application is misconceived”

But BDO,BASIRHAT-2, did not disclose a certain verbatim from the above-mentioned
Order of the Hon'ble High Court that,“Jt appears from the order of the District Magistrate,
North 24-Parganas that there is already a departmental proceeding pending”, which was
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,_k _directed to be concluded in accordance with law It is also observed that BDO,BASIRI-'IAT-Z
~  neither take any initiative to complete Departmental Procedure prior to the institution of
WPA 6333 of 2025,and WPA 29020 of 2024, nor take any initiative to sending report to

DM,N24PGS and thus for a long period of time Departmental Proceedings has being going
om.

7. Though it is found that WPA 29020 of 2024 , WPA 6333 of 2025 are going on

presently but without observing properly BDO,BASIRHAT-2 has passing a comment
“The appeal is misconceived.”

Considering the above fact and as per enclosed document of all relating issues I would
request you please take some necessary action from your end.

Thanking you.

Sudiks Qoliakat-
(SUDIP RAKSHIT)
COPY FORWARD FOR TAKE NECESSARY ACTION

1.PRODHAN,MANIPUR GP-----with a request him to look about the service related issues
of Sudip Rakshit in  connection with “ORDER SHEET” vide Memo No-2492/(2)/Bhat-II Date-
17/07/2025 issued by 1% Appellate Authority & B.D.O,BASIRHAT-II and to take necessary if any
connection with service related matter at Manipur GP,Sandeshkhali-IT Block.

2.B.D.0,SANDESHKHALI-IT BALOCK «enmmmm- . with a request him to look about the service
related issues of Sudip Rakshit in connection with “ORDER SHEET” vide Memo No-
2492/(2)/Bhat-1 Date-17/07/2025 issued by 1% Appellate Authority & B.D.O,BASIRHAT-II and to
take necessary if any connection with service related matter at Manipur GP,Sandeshkhali-II Block.

ENCLOSURE:... 2% . NOS.

AR 2]t Sl Kot
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REGARDING ORDER SHEET ISSUED BY BDO,BASIRHAT-2 RELATING TO
SERVICE MATTER OF SUDIP RAKSHIT

1 message’

sudip rakshit <sudip.tukai@gmail.com> Fri, 25 Jul 2025 at 09:38
To: bdobasirhat2@gmail.com <bdobasiihat2@gmail.com>, sudip rakshit <sudip.tukai@gmail.com>

2 attachments |

£ New Doc 2025-07-25 09.16.57.pdf
2.1 MB
., New Doc 2025-07-25 08.50.24.pdf

= 12.6 MB



REGARDING ORDERSHEET OF SUDIP RAKSHIT ISSUED BY BDO,BASIRHAT-2

1 message

sudip rakshit <sudip.tukai@gmail.com> Fri, 25 Jul 2025 at 09:41

To: dm-bar-wb@nic.in, sudip rakshit <sudip.tukai@gmail.com>

2 attachments

New Doc 2025-07-25 09.16.57.pdf
© 2.1 MB

New Doc 2025-07-25 08.50.24.pdf
~ 12.6 MB
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REGARDING ORDER SHEET OF SUDIP RAKSHIT ISSUED BY BDO,BASIRHAT-
2

T message

sudip rakshit <sudip.tukai@gmail.com> Fri, 25 Jul 2025 at 09:43
To: Dprdo n24pgs <dprdon24pgs@gmail.com>, sudip rakshit <sudip.tukai@gmail.com>

2 attachments

New Doc 2025-07-25 09.16.57.pdf
~ 2.1 MB

New Doc 2025-07-25 08.50.24.pdf
~ 12.6 MB




REGARDING ORDERSHEET OF SUDIP RAKSHIT ISSUED BY BDO,BASIRHAT-2

1 message

sudip rakshit <sudip.tukai@gmail.com> Fri, 25 Jul 2025 at 09:45
To: gp.monipur@gmail.com, monipurgp@gmail.com, sudip rakshit <sudip.tukai@gmail.com>

2 attachments

@ New Doc 2025-07-25 09.16.57.pdf
2.1 MB

New Doc 2025-07-25 08.50.24.pdf
~ 12.6 MB




REGARDING ORDERSHEET OF SUDIP RAKSHIT ISSUED BY BDO,BASIRHAT-2

1 message

sudip rakshit <sudip.tukai@gmail.com>
To: sdobasithat@gmail.com, sudip rakshit <sudip.tukai@gmail.com>

2 attachments

New Doc 2025-07-25 09.16.57.pdf
- 2.1 MB
» New Doc 2025-07-25 08.50.24.pdf

12.6 MB

Fri, 25 Jul 2025 at 10:15

pr—




REGARDING ORDERSHEET OF SERVICE MATTER OF SUDIP RAKSHIT

1 message

sudip rakshit <sudip.tukai@gmail.com> Fri, 25 Jul 2025 at 10:19

To: byosdk2@gmail.com <byosdk2@gmail.com=>, BDO.SDK2@gmail.com, sudip rakshit
<sudip.tukai@gmail.com>

2 attachments

B New Doc 2025-07-25 09.16.57.pdf
2.1 MB

= New Doc 2025-07-25 08.50.24.pdf

" 12.6 MB

&




REGARDING ORDERSHEET OF SERVICE MATTER OF SUDIP RAKSHIT

T message

sudip rakshit <sudip.tukai@gmail.com> ; Frl 25 Jui 2025 at 1 0 19
To: byosdk2@gmail.com <byosdk2@gmail.com>, BDO.SDK2@gmail.com, SUdlp rakshit
<sudip.tukai@gmail.com>

2 attachments

& New Doc 2025-07-25 09.16.57.pdf
2.1 MB

m New Doc 2025-07-25 08.50.24.pdf
12.6 MB




1. Block Develqprhent Officer.
Sandeshkhali-2 Development Block.
North 24 Parganas,

2. Prodhan,
Manipur-Gram Panchayat.
Sandeshkhali-2 Block.
North 24 Parganas.

Sub: An application of prayer for joining at Manipur GP under Sandeshkhali-ll
Development Block.and for taking necessary action for resolving the pending
service related issues, :

Respected Sir,

k]

l, Sri Sudip’ Rakshit, Nirman Sahayak presently posted at Manipur Gram
Panchayat under Sandeshkhali-i! Block most humbly request you yet again to
kindly allow me to join at Manipur GP under Sandeshkhali-i| Block and in‘order
to do so, your good office must take necessary action to that effect at Manipur
Gram Panchayat under sandeshkhali-2 Development Block. Prior to writing this,
I had already submitted the. show-cause answer of letter vide Memo No-
140/Mani/2024- Pate-23.12.2024. of Prodhan,Manipur G.F. and vide meme no-
301/SDK-I 'Da‘te-10/02/2025", vide memo no-302/SDK-I| Date-10/02/2025 of
BDO,SANDESHKHALI-2 BLOCK.

I was transferred at Manipur GP from kholapota GP under Basirhat-2
Development Block vide memo no-333/1(7)/DPRDO Dated-01/03/2024, memo
no-330/DPRDO  Dated-01/03/2024. The letter was enclosed with the
Departmental proceeding matter vide mentioning letter memo no-107/1 3)
Dated-24.01.2023 also. It is also noted that High Court at Calcutta has passed
an Order dated 16.01.2023 in respect of vide WPA 28836 of 2022 recording that
“The pétitione'r’s contention is that the Pradhan, Kholapota Gram-Panchayat had

* prevented the pétitioher from attending the office. Unless the- petitioner was
ready to carry out certain llegal’ demands with regard to the process of work
issuance of work orders, the Pradhan asked the petitioner not to join the office.”

_ During the time of submitting show-cause answer of letter vide Memo
No-140/Mani/2024 Date~23.12.2024. of Prodhan, Manipur G.P. and vide memo
no-301/SDK-I] Date-10/02/2025, vide memo no-302/SDK-Ii Date~10/02/2025 of
BDO,SANDESHKHALI-2 BLOCK , Prodhan of Manipur GP had issued a Xerox
copy of application of present NS of Manipur GP asking me and verbally ordered
me to complete the schemes that were stated on the Xerox copy. But it was quite
impassible for me to complete the work since the Prodhan of Manipur GP" did




s

Aot issue -any order in my favour for charge hand c?v.e'r f.rom thg pn_eserﬁ NtS tz
me. BDO,SANDESHKHALI—Z also did not take any initiative for |s§umg any ypd
of letter for charge hand over process. Prodhan of . Mampur GP an
BDO,SANDESHKHALL—Z did not take any necessary action to disclose-the
contents and or existence of related document with me. Whenever | made

' joir | hkhall-2 Block, the Prodhan of
attempts to join at Manipur GP under Sandes ck,
Manipur GP asked me to complete the billing procedure of said schemes and
until so he did not allow me to join at Manipur G.P.BDO sandeshkhali-2 Block
nor did he took any action to resolve the matter.

At that time while giving me the Xerox copy of letter of present

NS | was verbally asked about the false allegation of not attending office inspite
of having issuing order for doing work during emergency period like “REMAL”
vide memo no-893/SDK-I Dated-26.03.2024. Further, |request the Prodhan to
verify the details of attendance khata for Gram Panchayat employee. But the
Prodhan of Manipur GP and BDO, SANDESHKHALI-2 BLOCK did not take any
initiative about this matter. During such period the Secretary of Manipur GP
being the appropriate authority for maintaining relevant files did not disclose or
furnish to me any type of MB copy or its Xerox, Xerox Copy of Bill, various testing

document for various development work ,Xerox copy of Completion Certificate
of Work of relevant schemes, etc.

Without observing such document it is impossibie for me to complete the billing |
procedure, thus, | request you fo kindly allow me. to join at Manipur GP under
sandeshkhali-2 Development Block and also request you to kindly arrange all the
necessary document for smooth implementation of development work and take some
necessary action for'resolvin'g the joining procedure at Manipur Gram Panchayat
under Sandeshkhali-2 Block,North 24 Parganas.

Thanking you.

StatNp oy L

2
Date- 1@/07/2025. Signature of the Applicant

Place; Khantura ' : ‘b&.
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Government of West Bengal
Office of the Block Development a}afzu*f
Sandeshlkhali-U Development Block
bandpsh.kh,_. -NonL 24 Pa RANas

QCMJ 7RI ' ‘ | Eamzﬂ““um .

@{’dei' for Cyclone Sirom "’Rn‘,MA

The following officials are hereby ordawd to comply duties related to evacuation damage assussmer:
relief distributions et¢ L.cw c‘yclomc storm "RI: MAL”.

: r- ' : . s . ot
Sl.no. Name of thie Gram . GPTagged Officials . : : G.P. Staft
- Panchayat : :
Basudev Sardar, Sac ¥.. Mahendra Das,
P . € - \1 F By \’L lt . o '
1 Sandeshkhali Khadija I&mtun,l EO? & Avi VLE, Basedev Mondal, GRS, Shyamali !
. . Chosh, LTJC B
- Pramanik, GRS i
T Gopla Ch, Mondal, EA, Dibakar Mitra, N,
N . Mushi Ali Masud, IBCW & Ranjit 20p e Ao :
2 Bermajiue-I " Gardar, CW Gopal Das, GPK, Maneci Giri, GRS, ;
: o AN Debebrata Sarkar, VLE -
- Md. Imran Ali Mutla, EA, Tanmay
n BermaiopTl Panjkaj Mridha, SvDO & Altab , Pramanik, NS, Pabitra Kr. Sarkar, .
7 T ] . "Hossain CCT , Deabasish Na,;m:, GRS, Srivup Bhowmik,
o ' GRS
o . : ) ‘-\uhlx@c. “h. Bigwas, £A, A Tl N
4 * Jeliakhali Uijal Dey, IDO & Ranajit Fal, UDC Md Ataur Rahaman, Gahayak.
: o Adhikary, VLE, ’-?\‘*71'417_1__@" i .
he S . B _ o - Nazim M 5a ahajl, NS, Santany Ghosh.
- , Manna Das, APO & Nasiruddin - | - Ser) Debabrata Paik, S8, Biplab '
5 Durgamondap : : @ e
_ Laskm‘, BLAAA Sengupta, GRS, Dipika Pradban Bera, GRS, |
. . Afay Adbikar, '
. I Uttam Khatua, EA, Sushen Ch.
- Kallof Barui; FEQ & Ashoke Prasad o A
b Korakati Yadav. UDC IS, Subrata Barik, GPK, Saiim Gazi, GR3, -
) ALV, A oL e - - PaR— N 7t o
_ Rabin Karan, GRS, Sannvasi Mondal, VLE
- o T(hvliﬁ Koushik Gayen, IMW & Soumen Avijit Nag, NS, Tapas Singha, Secv.,
/ < 28 o
EE Sardar, UDC Tanmay chmnml\,b S, mnofh Das, VLE
. o Sudip Rakshit, NS, Md Sahatuddin, EA,
o » Mot iy Debasisli Biswas, BWO & Sambhu Sharbhu Nath Das, CPK, Ganz
) : “onipus Sarvan Mondal, AC MM Mondal, GPE, Samir Das, GRS, U5
- Arka Mandi, Jt BUO & Abiul Kaesem, BDMO will sonitor-
the whole process. - ‘ Yo
A =
. . Ry
- ; : Block Development Dificer

Sandeshkhali-Il Dev, 8lock
Morth 24 Fﬁ;‘g&rxas.

'Memo\fo‘ 8@-3/@5}&8}3&?):, o o _ . Dare: m,%lp 24

op f orwarded tom
1. Additonal District Magistrate (Disaster Management), Nor.h 24 Pgs.
2. Sub-Divisional Officer, Rasis har, Not ch 2% Bgs.
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To,
DISTRICT.MAGISTRATE,
NORTH 24 PARGANAS.

“Sth: An-application "uhd;ér'ﬁ'éCtion- 6 of the Right to Information Act for

-para,Post Office:

lice: Stati Gobardanga,

waring Report of dlarification and answer of
i no-16 .-O"f_'ﬁéﬁfedﬁ!&)ﬁjb}f/}{ﬁﬁll issued hy
tiE already submitted. o

X

Siptatire 6Fthe Applicant

Place-khantura

Place: Khantura




TG,

BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OPRICER,
BASIRMAT 2 BLOCH,

MORTH 24 PARSANAS.

Sub: 'Rogarding clarification vide Niemono-3630 Diated-29/07/2024;Memo no-
. iﬁ!ﬂﬁ} Emﬁﬁd-??]?fzﬂ?l% 9& Su&mﬁaﬁish:c, E:A-NS,KHQLAPQ"’A GP of BASIRHAT-2
: .,5-359;5

Respected Sir,

tundersigned Srl Sudip Rakshit, presently posting at Manipur Sram Panchayat, .:ancfes?ﬁchaﬁ 2
ﬁmgk Eaave regeived ymr leiter vide Memc m-a 630. maieni-zglt}?‘/mzci Memﬁ no~

o8 4 itten cla rs?“ca’mm why the above
nm':ed gsersmi squ!é mt im z».rata..? as’ unauﬁhm":sed”“ Eeauﬂ Pwoutd Hike to submit the following

: x:easan forwhy Lam.absent in kholapetagram panchayat for ﬁhosemr:ed and which elarification

Jsalready subm’t’ced inyour office and and: higherauthority for tatkin necnssary ac’é;on durmg
;ssmng aﬁaussnamaum?&t&er and show-cause.answery ;
s f&,ﬁ*«*%{’“ﬂ'm % s e
e T ST

R e

".»m ,«m ,:*.enymn »..rw.amw a.m.m

duhmitﬁed & Ze‘iéer abum: ‘uﬁ lockﬂawn fn f"%y' " es‘ftiéﬁt\- JI&R‘ memo no iMumcEpaﬁty -order nc-'\f!ema
Mo-Lovid 22 jﬁmfcw*z;-mfze ﬁated-wié&}‘iza} m!?eaieoi from rehabfe SOUFCES. News flow was
£9ing on o siay 2% house and not to fote] aﬁywnsm?'tﬁmn% any smergency of work,

.g, During those perim i had collecied and downloaded various order related to COVIR-12 from
“NABANNA” site which is anclosed with thisdatter, AP %sif e 0‘&“ 2594q, :
B4 weuld inferm w;s that inspite of gwmg ,nferma,.mn and informing TEh

i xM J:A“—c.‘{r

H AEOHHEEINES to BDO, BASIRRAT -2 monthily salary was going on mm“h after month after
Mzaéz quasﬂon x&? 262 days unaz,ama?s‘mci absem waﬂ :?%‘!Sﬁm wep
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e o B
. all necessary document has already submitted to BDO,BASIRHAT-2 recalvad section,tholapota
Email id,BDCG BASIRMAT-2 emait id,also in wiit application vide WPA288360f 2022, contemnt

apoiication CPAN-1283 OF 2023 initiate by me,also Typological has has been send as per your

divestion,

9, Those period were very painful to me and my family because inspite of exist name in IOSMS

~ portal and inspite of not selving anything my” MIONTHLY SALARY “was stoppedd would again
know about ROPAZ0L9 guideline in raspect of the sliuatation and despite issus arder i‘\{}gemafi\éo-~
1500/DPRDO Dated-8/8/2022 issued by DPRDD,NZAPES to till now. '
10,1 weuld request you indly 590%{ about sl nacessary document from my date of joining.at
kholapota &.P Srom 19/42/28 4l ay relense from Kholapata 6.P. and iake nacessary action for
reseluing tha offlcial matter. ' :

11.After zeiting some relief during COVID-19 situatation § was appeal to higher authority receivad
ietter on 30/6/22,13/6/22 received ictter on 29/5/22,3/6/22, recelved letter on 10/5/22 byt na
resporise recaived o that dme from higher authoriiy. After that having no Tavourable situgtation |
initiate a legal notice and sending a notice of “DEMAND JUSTICE” for faking necessary action on
17/%3/22 and therealter through hesving process at DPERUO,N24PGES | was allow to re-join at
iholapota GP vide Memo No-1100/DPRDO Dated-8/8/2622 .The time being held for “discharging
of oificial duties” io not any fault from iy endh.Again Fwas appeat to higher authority received on
12/12/3022 . |

lapota Gram panchayat on af QfZQZZABD@,B&SiRHAT-Zwas tssunda fetter vide
SRR 4 for complese of chaige handed over and charge taken over,
process JAs per th rder of charge hended over and charge raken over process NS KHOLAPOTA G
chargs handed overio me for the following schemes which had the follewing dlspute-to compisie
the M.3.During those period whenever { am going to join at kholapota gp uffice ;panchayat
prochan asking meio completa the chargs handed over/charge taken over schemes. Without
complete the work | was not aliowes o attend at kholapota gram panchayat office.All details
were submitted in wiliten in B0O,BASIRAAT-2 but without cansidering any issues.and-t seue
smERR RN S s higapaitisieshons |




! LN 2% 1 was erderad to report at DPRRDO,N24PES office
mda mame. na«lZS/i(ﬁ}/’ght-H Date-3/2/2023 ,Memo nc-107/DPRDO Dated-24 ;mj 2023 for the
following reason.Fhe following schemas are '

1.tholapeta Gram Panchayat New Bmh:}mg vmrsmmmeaswremem W5 given ,wazk was gone
?aefore my ve- jolning;t ’ in W E on G T butn

)

hew B seive the pmbiem be‘.auae maasuremmt book should have a Date of measurement and

date of eompiition by t‘:‘az« resfa&e%e»i:i Nirmon Sahayak ot Gram Panchayan.But no fosdbaek has
recemeai yet. <

2.8 7 ﬂtws-smsgms; and
schemes Estiniate @%&ﬁ@g&iﬁ@@[ el gj&nﬁ E’éﬁfﬁfwﬁﬁ? FE T Efgs%& £{CODE-45684713)
—-’-»--work was eempleﬁ.d at site but inspite of asking clarification verbaﬂy-an@ more: ﬂme,mspite

ﬁr(,g»,vx.a’m,g? TR S KT bk Wt o v |
LAy i agistinisiay Atk v

{STAT!NC"BE’ NS TAPAS M!?R/s\ i @HARGE HANDED Q\!ER QRQB“R HE WAS &JNABEE E'Q °
VNDERSTAND BECAUSE THE WaS NOTTO MR
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 GOVERNME! NT OF WEST BENGAL
'-«:qu OF THE BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICER
'BASIRHAT-Ti DEVELOPMENT BLOCK f.

PO KHOLAPOTA, P.S.-MATIA
| D‘%J.IC"P\T "'*Lh 2;4 Parganas

puter- 2.3 {oT[20%Y

‘:ub Repum eg‘ar clmcr ,Ynaytmoxl'z(‘c% leave of Sri Sudip Rakshit, Ex Nirman Sghayak, Kholapota Gram

ev, Block.

‘ 'the <§Laf f Attandance register of Kholapota Gram
08/09/2022 wit hout puo.'
or fram BDO Basn‘mr

'}lj @?" whlcn Lb reﬁpcted of WA
, Kolkata

on-why the above noted period should not be tres. ed

angelaviticatd
date of receipt of this communication.

Days fromthe.

" Blogk Devel oyfment ¢ J;ﬁc.er
Basirhat-1T Dev. Block
North 24 Parganas

Date:- 23| 0% 2o 2

¢
. e, s
\'\, ! \\.,‘!‘"%ﬁ“j’z'?“ ’Z:__..,--’- -
N - foi

Block Development Officer
Basirhat-11 Dev, Block
North 24 Parganas

e A o S




Government of West Bengal
Office of the Emtriu Magistrate -
North 24 Pargm’ns, Barasat
- (RTICel)

= %[XLIRT}L pated_ 20[8] %%

’Fhe Block Development Officer
,Basnlmt g
North 12ePa1f_gams

Subject: Forwarding  petition of Sudip Rakshit  under Section 6(3) of the RTT Act, 2005

‘ S-ir/Madax11, _

Dnck)sed please find herewith original  petition dated 13 /082024 -along with enclosure as
ne: Sudip Rakshit  resident of Village-KhanturaUttarPara,P-O. -Khantura,P.S.-
01(21124Pa1ganas,,1°m; 743273 scekmg required nﬁbrmatxon under RTI Act, 2005.
paxd mqmslte fees: tln‘omh.lecocnued means.

The apphmnt has_

Clt appecus that the subject’ mattex ef 1]1 mfm maﬁon sought is-closely related to your good office.
The petition is fherefore forwarded to your office undel section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 for taking
necessary aetion as.5.2.L0. .

Bl

This is for your information and teking necessaty action.

Enclo: Ag stated.

For District Magistrate
Worth 24 Parganas
Barasat, Wost Bongal.

Memo 56”’?5[{1 i IXL/RTI : ' Dated {2° [’ € f 247>
Copy forwarded for.information to:

" Sudip Rakshit  resident of anlagulihantmaUtt'u Para,P.0.<Khantura,P.S. —@olnrdanga,Dist-
No*ﬂx’MPergﬂname ~743273
% % '\
& M& P
For Dis:rng ?‘\/14 SirS 'ﬁ,,{, &
North 24 Pal panas P
Barasat, West Bengal
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¢) You did not take initiative to solve the actual service related issues by conducting any field
visit or any document verification in relation toKholapota GP.

During hearing you started to state your wrong administrative capabilities and advices me
to write the following points which are wrong in some crucial parts and consequentially rules out
the administrative mishaps of your good office in not having resolved the service related issues and
alsothe pendancy of WPA 6333 of 2025. You did not answer any RTI Quaries made
previously. Without verifying all the documents submitted and letters recieved from me, I was
compelled by your administrative post to write down the following:

a) "No leave permission was made by me from 26.06.2020 to 8.9.2022.”

But the fact is that during those time many WRIT was initiated vide WPA28836 of 2022, CPAN
1265 of 2023, WPA 29020 of 2024, WPA 6333 of 2025 including various document related with
the fact of service related issues.He insist me that it is the administrative rules that without
maintain Casual Leave guideline, Earned Leave guide line it is justify to presenting 262 days
vide letter memo no 605 dated 23.03.2021 issued by ARO,125 BASIRHAT UTTAR & BLOCK
DEVELOPMENT OFFICER.I am here again submitting some letter of prayer of joing at
kholapota GP.This is to inform you that all letter again were sent on 9/7/2025 through email.

He also trying to insist me to engaging work that is not legal work relating to not maintain
‘COVID-19 guideline and various newsflow that is “stay at house and not to go anywhere
without any emergency of work” during COVID-19.

b) "Inspite of engaging other GP Employee during COVID-19 period I did not engage in any
lype of duty at kholapota GP”. '

But the actual fact is that during COVIDI19 period prodhan of kholapota gram panchayat did
not issue any roaster duty to me for allotment of work during C OVID-19.1t was difficult to go
any where with follow various essential government newsflow.During COVID-19 police
checking was going on at various road for protecting COVID-19 pandamic
situatation. Without any Valid I-CARD it wis very difftcult to go anywhere during COVID-
19, which should know as a local magistrate It is also notice that BDO,BASIRHAT-2 had
engaging other Nirman Sahayal at kholapota GP without resolve the showcause answer and
without resolve the various related issues.

¢)"During COVID-19 period I did not pray vehicle arrangement and accomodation during
period 26.06.2020 to 8.9.2022.No other communication was made on that time.”

>

But the undistorted and actual fact is that isnpite of reverting to various show-cause answer_
through email,and by sending employee from BDO,BASIRHAT-2 to my resident,you did not send
any valid I-CARD, rather without having resolved the service related issues youengagedanother
Nirman Sahayakin kholapotaGP. Additionally,without rendering proper. justification and without
takany initiativein conducting field visit /any other proper punishment procedure, you indirectly
tried toengage me with some work which is not justified in law and administrative process.

- The actual issue of the undersigned herein was to know the matter of sanctioned procedure of
262 days unauthorised leave and calculating procedure of 262 days unauthorised leave in
accordance to the proper government guidelines and administrative decision-making. Inspite of
informing through letter about the actual condition during COVID-19 and communicating the
matter through showcause answers, your good office did nothing to resolve the matter.Rather, the
undersigned has been misguided by you wherein you further left no other alternative for the
wndersigned but to write a wrong letter during bearing under immense pressure inspite of all
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~ 'LETTER FROM SUDIP RAKSHIT
éssage

udip RAKSHIT <sudip.tukai.1982@gmail.com> Mon, 21 Jul 2025 aH 956
>: dm-bar-wb@nic.in <dm-bar-wb@nic.in>, dprdon24pgs@gamil.com, sudip.tukai@gmail.com,
srdon24pgs@gmail.com sdprdon24pgs@gmail.coms

- Forwarded message ---—---

From: Sudip RAKSHIT <sudip.tukai.1982@gmail.com>

Date: Mon, 21 Jul 2025, 19:52

Subject: LETTER FROM SUDIP RAKSHIT

To: bdobasirhat2@gmail.com <hdobasirhat2@gmail.com>, Sudip RAKSHIT
=sudip.tukal. 1982@gmail.com>

& Mew Doc 2025-07-21 19.45.14.pdf
T8 MB




Fille I:Im:th zll"y?";ﬂﬂme iita Parishad
illa Parishad Bhiabag, Rishi Banldm Sarand
North 24-Parganas, Barrsat

Mf‘mnl‘lnn,..;?2%.@......../13{’1@0. Dated: Q!i - f _,_.('22‘__/’2024

ORDER

e The foﬂov@ug?.N‘ir_r_nm Sahayak of Gram Panchayat is hereby rransferred from his
present place of pos D;:g‘ as mentioned in column (3} 0 the Gram Panchayat against his
name in column (4) of the table below. ' )

- _
5. | MAMEOF THENIRMAN PRESENT PLACE OF NEW PLACE OF
| NO SAHAYAK POSTING | POSTING
B MM U ey
1 2 o 3 . 4 '
SUDIP RAKSHIT — [holapota Gram Manipur Gram
1 ‘Panchayat under Panchayat under
. Basirhat-If Panchayat Sandeshichali-Il
| Samiti_ _ Panchayat Sarniti

This order is issued in the interest of public service.

It say be sentioned frere that movement will be completed immediately aite

issuance of this arder. L‘W“’:’:} D - ,_:,.:
Bxecutive Officer, [

plorth 24 Paxganas Zilla Parishad

&
THatrict Magistrate
North 246 Parganas, Barasat

Mema,i‘éau.ﬁz&??;fi(.j@m/i}ﬁ%ﬁ@. Dated: GL /7 _85/3024

-

Copy forwarded (or information an necessaty action to -
1. The Additional District Magistrate (Panchayat), North 24 Parganas,

Barasat.
9 The Sub-Divisional Officer, Basirhat , North 24-Farganas.

% The District Panchayat & Rural Development Officer, North 24 Paarganas.

4.5 The Brecutive Offices e Panchsyat Samity, North 24 .
Pgs.
6 TheTreasury Qfficer, pasivhat Treasury, North 24-Parganas. :
7. SriSudip Rakshit, Nirman Sahayak of Kholapota Gram Panchayal uder

Bagivhat-1i Pancheyat Samitl, for compliance. . i (7
N e i M
Hrecusive Officer,
rgyth 26 Parganas Ziila Pasis frud
Prstrict Magisteate
Marth 2¢ Parganay, Barnsgal

ey
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B GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL . K
o1 O THE BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFIC
OFFICE OF THE B TA, NORTH 24 PARGANAS

BASIRHAT-IL P.0.-KHOLAPO
Enmil;-b}m@hm}_@gmgﬂkqgm Fax / Ph. No. 03217-249238

ORDER

]

er, North 24 Parganas , Zilla
there are no alternative
Gram Panchayat

nication of the Executive Offic
PRDO -dated 24.01.2023, whereas,
‘Gram Panchayat. As a result of this,

In pursuance of the commu
parishad -vide -his memg, no. 107/D
posting of any Nin‘na’:‘v-Safi?y‘ak on-Kholapota
development works is being hampered.
Nirman Sahayak, Kachua Gram Panchayat,

hayak at Kholapota Gram panchyat and
Gram Panchyat in addition to his normal

it is therefore ordered that Tapas Kumar Mitra,
shall take over the additional charge of Nirman Sal
discharge the duties of Nirman sahayak at Kholapota
duties.of Nirman Sahayak at Kachua Gram Panchayat.

t of public service and shall remain operative unless and

This order is made in the interes '
until further order or arrangement otherwise is made by the authorities, as the,case may f}i& o

Block D_evél:)\pv
Basirhat«ll, Development Blgck
&

Executive Officer,
Rasirhat-ll Panchayat Samiti

h o
Metmo No. i~ }3.{] 1 1O 13 »3 Date - 02 { 3 :zf?;bz 3
Copy forwarded for information to:
1) The Additional Executive Officer ,North 24 pgs, Zilla Parisad
2) The District Panchayat & Rural Development Officer, North 24 Parganas, Barasat with a request to

HATUEE order dated 25,01.2023 of WPA No. 28836 of 2022 Mr Sudip Rakshit v/s The State of West
Bengal &0Ors.
3) The Pradhan, Kholapota GP
4) The Pradhan, Kachua GP
5) Sri Tapas Kumar Mitra, Nirman Sahayak of Kachua GP with a direction to assume the charge of
Nirman Sahayak of Kholapota Gram Panchayat. , .
&) Sri Sudip Rakshit, Nirman Sahayak, Khalapota GP act accordingly as per merme no. 107/4(3) dateé
44,01.2023 of the Exasutlve Officer, N24 pps, 2P
2 ./._\’ ~ Boe
X ﬁé«/ Y =5l
= A LN

N, f?w) ‘ ~
. Block Deveiop%nt_cf?i%e?
» . Pasirhatll, Davelepment Block

Exaautive Qfficer,
Basirhat-ll Panchavat Samiti

3

FAPAGADKE cmployess desiteShmrge Hand Gver ordeniChargs Hesd Qver Blwlapete NS (Addiinal Tagar) 03.03 2023.doe
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GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
OFFICE OF THE BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICER
BASIRHAT-II, P.O.-KHOLAPOTA, NORTH 24 PARGANAS
Email: - bdobasithat2@gmail.com Fax /Ph. No.-03217-249238

Memo'No: 2/94 /,B_;l;g;—ﬂ Date:24/03/2024

To
Sudip Rakshit, }(ma}ma 117{0-%%%&
P o. f\ha a, Nt # 24 Pa vgaran - 743273

Subject: Show-Cause answer

Ref. This office memo no. 1610 dated 29.07.2024

In reference to the subject cited above, you are not furnished your reply
categorically, so, your replies are devoid of merit or beyond consideration.

You are further inform that the Hon’ble High Court, Kolkata observed on 25.01.23 in
connection with WPA No. 28836 of 2022, Mr. Sudip Rakshit VS The State of West Bengal &
others that “it appears from the report that the petitioner is a habitual absentee. The
petitioner was absent from his duty since June, 26,2020, unauthorisedly ... From
Septemhnrs 2022 the-petitioner, joined his duty for a brief while and he has been once
again absent since November, 23, .;022 Wxthout ahy intimation and reason.’

The Hon’ble Justice, Shampa Sarkar, passed an eorder on 25.01.2023 that “the

allegations of the petitioner are not accepted. Nothing further remains to be decided in the
writ petition”.

However, this order shall not preclude the authorities from taking steps against the
petitioner with regard to the petitioner’s unauthorized absence in the past. A!i such action
shall be strictly in accordance with law.” -

Bilock Development Officer
Basirhat-II Development Block
Kholapota, North 24 Parganas

Memo No. 2/2¢/1(3)/Bhat-II o .. Date:z¢4#92024
Copy forwarded for favour of information to: : '

1. The Additional District Magistrate (Panchayat), North 24 Parganas.

2. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Basirhat, North 24 Parganas.

3

. The Disirict Panchayat & Rural Development Officer, North 24 Parganas.

g

Block Development Gfficer
Basirhat-II Development Block
Kholapota, North 24 Parganas
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Memwo Mo a7/ KLPSE [2a

Bakedi- LL-0P-2a24

o
5ri Sudip Rakshit

Wirman Sahayak, Rholapota Gram Panchayat

Bubi- Release Order. ‘
Reference Order vide memeo ngs 333/:(F/DBRDC dated 01-0

3-2024 and Order
of B.30.0 Basirhat Il Reference Memo No- 482 dated 06-03-2054.

With reference to the above subject , Sri Sudip Rakshit, Ni

rman Sahayak , Kholapota
Gram Panchayat is here being released in afternoon today, that is 11-03-2024 and to join to
his new place of posting at Manipur Gram Panch

ayat under Sandeshkhali-1i Development
Block as per order of transfer vide memo no- : 333/DPRDO dated 01-03-2024.

Prob] ggg\
KhoAPETA AN BANCHRVET
Merno Mo o7o/KLPGR G oa Datedi- 11-03~2024.
Copy forwarded for information to: L o
1) Sub Divisional Officer, Basirhat Sub Division.
2} Block Development Officer, Basirhat II Development Block
3} Block Development Officer, Sandeshkhali-II Development Block.

4y Prodhan, Manipur Gram Panchayat under Sandeshichali-II Development Black
51 CA to District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas.

6} CAto Additional District Magistrate ( Panchayat ), North 24 Parganas.

I&?&%ﬁg@f%} 4 m&aygt
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G
Qerrné'ne 't of West Bengal
('Pancha OF the Mgirict Miagistrate
yat S Bara Development Section)

Phone No.2552.6383 =22 Parganas Burasat
?‘*‘“\\\ : B-mail ¢ dprden24nes@email.com E
Men P Tni » e
femo o, 53%.2} /DPRDO . . s 5 'o’? ié‘) i
N : [ 3 ,,...Qﬂf
Sri Sudip Rakshit, : °

'Nirman Sahayalk, Kbolpota Gram Pane hayat

Sulyject: Regarding wansfer of posting

Reference: Zoaf‘;e" vide memo no. 33Y/DPRDC Dated 01/03/2024 from Executive Officer, North
arganas Zilla Pavishad and Districe Magistrate, North 24 Parganas read with
this effice memo no. 07/DPROO Dated 24/01/2023
With reference o the above subject and in continuation to this office letter vide no. mensioned
wder reference, you are directed to tepoﬁ to Fradhan, Kholapota Gram Panchayat and take release from
there and join your new place of pos‘mg at Manipur Gram Panchayat under Sandeshihali-ll

Development Block as per order of transfar, vide memo no. 330/ RPRIQ Dated 01/03/2024, immediately
{zopy enclosed),

g
§

This is for your informiation and taking wrgent necessary action,

M "_,__,,M*_

Enclosure: as stated

= llpoa
District Pan€hayat & Fum apme
Horth 24 Pag ?amas

f 4 »
Memeg Mo, 73%43 i (;g—:},IDPRD(} Datedr O 1 ggi 209 Li

Copy forwarded for information to:

1) Sub Pivisiona! Officer, Basirhat Sub Division.

2} Block Development Officer, Basirlat-if Block with a request io arrange for release of Sri Sudlp
Rakshit, Nirmao Sahayak, Kholapota Gram Panchayat.

3} Blork Development Officer, Sandeshkhali-H Biock.

4} Pradhen, Kholpata Gram Panchayal with a rcquest to relense of Sri Sudip Rakshit, Nirman
Sahsyak Immediately.

5} Pradhan, Manipur Gram Panchayat.

6y CA to District Magxstmi Morth 24 Pgs for appmxs"d of District Magistiate, North 24 Pgs.

7) €A to Additional Dislrict Magistrate (Panchayat), North 24 Pgs for appraisal of Addmonal
{istrict Magistrate {Pavchayat), Novth 24 Pgs.
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MANIPUR GRAM PAN C]/ﬁ%?ﬁiﬁgﬂ”l[’
. N N
7 e NN
Office: Vill&P.O-Manipur’ )
" Sandeshkhali-ll Panchayat Samity R ST
Dist.—24AParganas(Nofiﬁ) Email Add.—moﬁ?‘;hl;?égﬁggéfjcom
Meme No.: 140/Mani/2024 |  Date:~ 23/12/2024
To,

The Sudip Rakshit
Khantura Uttar Para,Gobardanga
North 24 Parganas,Pin-743273

i

Sub;- Regarding show-cause notice jssued to Sudip Rakshit, Nirman Sahavak, Manipur Gram Panchavat

ST 0T O10T SIE9TS ST MW (F, SRl aee Rl sz
P S P{BICTS, TR 2 7R AP S | e~ f3sre yr/00/2028
STEHT CUCAT =g -333/1(7)/DPRDO (S NN ST {2ITHTS 1T ST fRsma
2STCET e TAE 17 R SRSt SISTCR AT | SRR 5] BRI I
CTSTRTST AT RCeTS SIS ITAT AT SISO 1147 WG TG (S
T QB E FRATE, ST S (ST SISTIER N Of S, It Gy
mmrmlﬁsﬁwmma@mﬁm:/

)
;/ QI\"\/ -/. N
angWY \'\
e ey |
| P P o ®
Prodhan Lo Goﬁ‘.'\'lA? o i
Date-23/12/2024 Mag,ipur‘Gram‘\&ﬁﬁéhayet
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GRAM PANCHAYAT PRODHAN,
MANIPUR GRAM PANCHAYAT,
SANDESHKHALI-2 DEV BLOCK,NORTH 24 PARGANAS

SUBJECT-SHOWCAUSE ANSWER OF LETTER VIDE MEMO NO-140/Mani/2024 Date-

23/12/2024 of MANIPUR GRAM PANCHAYATUNDER SANDESHKHALI-2 BLOCK,
Respected Sir,

| undersigned sri Sudip Rakshit, presently posting as Nirman Sahayak have received your letter vide Memo No-
140/Mani/2024 Date 23/12/2024.| was join at Manipur Gram Panchayat under Sandeshkhali 2 Block vide
memo no-070/klpgp(6)/24 Date-11/03/2024,Memo No-333/1(7)/DPRDO Dated- 01/03/2024 ,Memo No-
330/DPRDO Dated-01/03/2024 ,at 10.38AM.A departmental process is going on presently .A writ petition was-
also initiate by me against my service related matter .High court order was initiate against writ on 16.01.2023
and 25.01.2023,

I would like to state some points before submitting show cause answer of letter vide menio no-
140/Mani/2024 Date-23/12/2024 : o

LIn your office letter vide memo no-140/mani/2024 date-23/12/2024 you have arise allegation to me | am
absent from 12/03/2024 after joining at Manipur Gram Panchayat .But the actual fact is that | have already
worked at Manipur Gram Panchayat (Emergency work like “REMAL” vide Memo No-893/SDK-II Dated-
26.03.2024 etc) and after joining you also removed me from necessary whatsapp group for monitoring Gram
panchayat work “GP & PS Member(Manipur GP)”,”Manipur G Stuff”.i would liké to request you kindly check
again “Attendance Register” to justify the quarries .l would asked to know how a Gram Panchayat can
working without “Nirman Sahayak” for long time.

2. you state that in your letter vide memo-no-140/Mani/2024 Dated-23.12:2024 you inform me and | was
agree tocome at gp but | did not join. But | would state that actual fact is that inspite of several .
communication in telephone with you, inspite of asking to join at Manipur G.P., and inspite of sending show-
cause answer of letter vide memo no 1225/SDK-1l Dated-31/07/2024,Memo No-1226/SDK-II Dated-
31/07/2024 issued by B.D.O,SANDESHKHALI-2 BLOCK (letter was also forwarded to you) no feed-back has
received.

3. You inform me and raise point why. 1 am absent but the actual fact is that a department process is going on
and | have already submitted necessary letter time to time and prior at Manipur G.P, you advice me not to
join at Manipur Gram Panchayat . Inspite of sending answer of issueing letter vide memo no 1225/SDK-II
Dated-31/07/2024, Memo No-1226/SDK-Ii Dated-31/07/2024 issued by B.D.O,SANDESHKHALI-2 BLOCK and
inspite of asking to join at Manipur G.P,Sandeshkhali-2 Block you again-allegation to.me against same SERVICE
MATTER and did not allow to join and asking question why | would join join-at Manipur G.P. without solving
Gram Panchayat related matter. :

PTo




4. Salagy is going on at Manipur GP and no other leave should applicable against long absent as per your
stating.allegation and also already departmental proceeding for 262 days unauthorized absent matter is going
‘on and it is pending till now.

5. Letter was issued vide Memo No-333/DPRDO Dated-01/03/2024,Memo No-70/KLPGP(6)/24 Dated-
11.03.2024,Memo No-70/KLPGP/24 Dated-11.03.2024 informing and mentioning Departmental Proceeding
work is going on vide Memo No-107 Dated-24.01.20223.

6.1 would say | would like to join at Manipur Gram Panchayat , Sandeshkhali-2 Development Block that
already talk to you and answer of letter vide Memo No-1225/SDK-Il Dated- 31.07.2024,Memo No-
1226/SDK-Il Dated-31.07.2024 has already send to you .But whenever | am going to join at Manipur Gram
Panchayat you did not allow me to join at Manipur Gram Panchayat .ot dk o ey R A SO Ta:
e o R A o R e O R e Aty
BT TR o e e ek a b oah

% Z ;
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7.1 would state | have completed Reporting before joining at Manipur G.P under Sandeshkhali-2 Block at
DP&RDO, NORTH 24 PARGANAS vide Memo No-107/1(3) Dated-24.01.2023 and vide Memo No-
125/1{6)/Bht=!l Dated-02.02,2028,

I would know why you are giving allegation to me against the above point.i am feeling insecure against your
allegation. However | would like to giving answer against your letter vide memo no 140/Mani/24 Date-
23.12.2024.

1.A writ petition was initiate vide WPA 28836 of 2022 in respect of Service related issue of Sudip Rakshit, High )
Court issued a order on 16.01.2023 against this letter stating that-- @ﬁﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ@?ﬁ@?ﬁﬁ

PEh L Moo i Vet Rl e s e T o
Féﬁgﬁmﬁﬁwﬁﬁ’%ﬁ?ﬁ%ﬁ?ﬁéﬁ The actual fact is that in COVID-19 period when restriction was there

H

to transport anywhere without any valid I-CARD, when no rental house was available surrounding KHOLAPOTA
GP area ,when there was nd “ROASTER DUTY” for SUDIP RAKSHIT to execute work during COVID-19 period ,in
those time BDO,BASIRHAT-2 has arise a illegal allegation relating to 262 days unauthorized absent and STOP
SALARY for long period without issueing any valid ROASTER DUTY and VALID | CARD OF COVID-19. After joining
vide Memo No-1100/DPRDQ Dated-8.09.2022,issued by DP&RDO,NORTH 24 PARGANAS a Departmental
Proceeding is going on relating to Service Related Issue vide Memo No-107 Dated-24.01.2023 by Executive
Officer,North 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad stated to BDO,BASIRHAT-2-BLOCK that-- WouioamceaEen -

By hEIGHICCLS
e e S e o s S £ !
O N e R B R O e BV S0 BiB8/6. During charge hand
ver process at kholapota GP some schemie was handed over to me to pay bill. But it was difficult to prepare
oill for payment in MEASUREMENT BOOK because twgﬁ’aﬁgﬁ‘éﬁfné‘%f’éﬁélrﬁ”ﬂ?cb%ﬁ%%?gﬁﬁ‘@ﬁﬁﬁ

¥ e Rt da!
vefore-thechargehanded-overidate: Pa nchayat Prodhan of kholapota Gram Pa nchayat had refused to join at
holapota GP without doing the billing process of schemes during charge handed over process. lhad.inform
hemattertod.0.0,BASIRHAT 2010012022 ortakinginecéssaractionandsgivingsclitification. But without

iving any MAGISTRATE LEVEL hearing report at BDO,BASIRHAT? a letter was initiate vide memo no 107

P




dé@:@-zzx.m.zozs,issued by Executive Officer,North 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad directed to start proceeding

and frame charge of “DERELICTION IN DISCHARGING OFFICIAL DUTIES","IN_SUBORDINATION" etc.lt is quite
difficult to me to execute the work with present Departmental Proceeding situation and without knowing

%@éﬁfé&@ﬁ@@i@g&ﬁ ey Qjﬁﬁ@@ﬁﬁ@gﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁ@l wotld say that B.D.O,BASIRHAT-2 has issue
letter vide Memo No-1610 Dated-29.07.2024 ,Memo No- 2196/Bhat-ll Dated-26.09.2024 ,Memo No- |
125/1(6)/Bht-ll Dated- 03.02.2024 ,after issueing Memo No-107 Dated- 24.01.2023 but did not take ary

necessary action to frame charge of “Dereliction in Discharging official duties” and “Insubordinance ” and
did not complete the Departmental Proceeding work during working at kholapota Gram Panchayat and till
now it is pending. Reporting period in DP&RDO,N24PGS is completed but Departmental Procedure for my

service related issue is going on till now.

In present situation | would again request you kindly allow me to work at Manipur GP with
proper guidance relating to execution of work at work site and to complete DS ataEtedtingand

&

SIS EPETRAREUTIE And also sending the status report of letter vide Memo No-1100/DPRDO

ot B bt v e R AR ST e

Dated-8.09.2022.issued by Executive Officer, North 24 Parganas.

2. RTl related letter was issued from DISTRICT MAGISTRATE, NORTH 24 PARGANAS vide Memo No-587/XL;RTI
Dated- 20.08.2024 ,Memo No-588/ XL/RT! Dated-20.08.2024,Memo No-507/XL/RT! Dated-25.07.2024,Memo
No-436/XL/RT! Dated-27/06/2024 but till now no feedback has received yet.

3. Again | would know from higher authority was this right way to violating law and orders during COVID-19
fot to stay at own house ,not to follow news-flow of local bodies ,Trying to go anywhere without valid |-

cARD of covinio FHESITBIREE RE S R e b D
T S S e e e S

oL e T Bl

Q@i&?ﬁﬁ?ﬁgﬁgﬂ% 5k The pending issues of Departmental Procedure is going obstacle to join and working at

SO

Manipur Gram Panchayat.

4.1 would also state that | have already submitted related letter of showcause answer of “Election Worl”
,”262 days unauthorized leave” etc. Again 1 would asked to know when leave calculation of Grar Panchayat
employee should completed. .

The above stated matter should be answer of your letter vide memo no-140/Mani/2024 Dated-

23,12.2024. would request you kindly take necessary action regarding service matter at Manipur Gram
Panchayat.

A A Ycu:{s faithfull o
| %(\R}t@} ~ 93{n9} 94 | sﬂﬁfémmr ek
.S, MANIPUR GRAM PANCHAYAT
SANDESHKMAL-2 BLOCK, NORTH 24 PARGANAS #
COPY EORWARD TQ FOR INFORMATION AND TAKING NECESSARY ACTION--
1. B.D.D, SANDESHKHALI-2 BLOCK
2. B.D.O, BASIRHAT-2 BLOCK.
3. DP&RDO, NORTH 24 PARGANAS
4. EXECUTIVE OFFICER, NORTH 24 PARGANAS ZILLA PARISHAD

5, EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT, MANIPUR GRAM PANCHAYAT, SANDESHKHALI-2 DEVELOPMENT BLOCK.

T,




Yours faithfuliy

Ludndy Lt

SUDIP RAKSHIT

NS, MANIPUR GRAM PANCHAYAT
SANDESHKHALL 2 BLOCK, NORTH Z4 PARGANAS




SHOW CAUSE ANSWER OF SUDIP RAKSHIT.

1 message

sudip rakshit <sudip.tukai@gmail.com> Fri, 27 Dec 2024 at 12:55
To: sudip rakshit <sudip.tukai@gmail.com>, monipurgp@yahoo.com, monipurgp@gmail.com,
bdobasirhat2@gmail.com, BDO.SDK2@gmail.com, Dprdo n24pgs <dprdon24pgs@gmail.com>
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Governmént of West Bengal
Office of the sttz :c‘c M’xgxst: ate
North: ?4 Parg ganas, Barasat
(RTX Cell)

Memo S&9 /XL/RTI

To:

" 3 )
- Lt

Dated__20/8[ 24

The Block Development Officer
Sandeshlkhali -II
North2dParganas

Memo 582 /(1 /XL/RTI Dated Q0 [ [22

Subject: Forwarding  petition of Sudip Rakshit  under Section 6(3) of the RTfAct, 2005
Sirh\/laci_am,

- -Enclosed p]ease find herewith original = petition dated 13 /08/2024 along with enclosure as

’1ece1ved from one Sudip Rakshit resident of Village-KhanturaUttarPara,P.0.-Khantura,P.5.-

-Gobardanga Disi-North24Par ganas,,Pin 743273 seeking required mformatlon under RTI Act, 2005.
“The applicant has paid xequJtc fees 1hroug,h recognized means.

It appears that the subject matter-‘of the finformation sought is closely related to your good office.
The petition is therefore forwarded to your office under section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 for taking
necessary action 2s.5.P.1.O. . .

. This is for your information and taking necessary action.

Enclo: Ag siated.

af“’“; v
For Digtrict Magistrate
Nearthy 24 Parganas
Barasar, West Bengal.

Copy forwarded for:information to:

1. SudipRakshit resident of Village-KhanturaUttarPara,P.O.-Khantura,P. S i(:ob’xrdanga Dist-

North24Parganas,,Pin -743273 . 5% é § )
PE
For Districh gxsug&%g LT”

North 24 Parganas &=
. Barasat, West Bengal




. To,
DISTRICT MAGISTRATE,
NORTH 24 PARGANAS.

Sub: Anapplication under Section 6 of the Right to Information Act for
--seaking information.

1. Name of the Applisant.., : Sri .‘Su‘c!'ip?R"érlcéfhi't a
LT R . e
~ Son of St Kr‘:shnag(:l'iandra Ralshis.

2Sitling at S
ara,Post Office-Khantura,
rganas, Police Station < Gohardanga, .

2. Address - : :Perma_qgnt’

i

Distrigt..
SR g Pin - 743273
Particulars and Information ; '

1. Please provide ime a AutheﬁtiCaté:df'cfdpyc'of Heating Réport of Show-cause answer of letter
vide Memo no-1225/5DK-2 Datéd-81/07/2024 issued by B.D.0,SANDESHKMAL-2
BLOGI,N24PES which is already submitties

ENCLOSURS £-NOS S ST o

Datesdd f08/ 2004 , “
, ~ /:ngw\%s »%ﬁ&&% a4

Place=kivantura - ' o Slghetura of the Applicant

Plage: Ehanmurs




TG,

- BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFIZER,
SAMPBESHINALL-2 placy, .
MORTH 24 PARGANAS.

Suby ah@w-cause answer vide Miemt sw'«‘! 225508 2 Dated-331 /0742024, Mems no-
5;553‘1( 2 dméﬁ«:z%?.{”ﬁmib é%‘ﬁu:ﬁi*&ﬂmkshzt,ﬂiﬁ, Wianipur GP of Sandashkhali 2

Respected Sir,
1 yndersigned $ri Sudin Rakshit, prasently posting at Manipur Gram Panchayat,Sandeshichali 2
ﬁiasls hawe r&ceweci ynur iet"ur vide Mﬂmm ﬂa—l?zsfmh ?ﬁateﬁ»ﬁﬂﬁ“jzm ,Mema no-

D = @ G

fuliowing potnt for mmﬁ BYOCEss

e“f ﬁdmmm;mmn wmk
LAREF joling sw;msmr Graw Pawchayat unde reaneshidali-2 Block on 12/63/2024 at 12.38
pm thaye wrarked and foltowed as pev official puideline.During natur at colaminities “RERAL” | had
wavkied 8s£6r yaur faemt fo Metid fo-BRRJEDE-I pated-26/0%/2024.0u? g this time | had post
catated some picture of bangficlary to “Sianipur-GF staff” group. s
#.During election work though | was not engagad in election work officially but § was in “ELECTION
i -ﬁﬁe T izaekd ‘?@ﬁ%“?f ﬁw:mmus ‘pyrder asper \ferbat avder of reinted elatiian pificial. Al necassary

_ n}‘sem m gtw mass m

%::drmﬁ‘ o2 mmhcﬁrxﬁi S e

i a?cxmf& mzm% wmﬁgﬁﬁmf{ﬁ state thet e alization hag ne justiiicalion
ﬁ%;eaﬁa; ;2 Ezave mrﬁa‘&a ims:«aa' forvgsohie he matier and siso nitiate AT which DR, N24PGS has
heen forwerded o i&aﬁ@p&%@hﬁﬂﬁﬂ%ﬁ-& vmi{-z PRGN SO7PHEIRT m&m«mjsﬁwz& £ wwonled
L3N] ima:.*w rv;f ) '; ﬁ? ﬁﬁ?ﬁ; ] a?sco seas By sm,mzmscs vide Migho Ne-
ﬁwx R R R e
;& 4%

5 i 1
’5 Sﬁn s'm; 1@ n!m &t Manégsm z::? noother wwk we:s a%&smm& for me mmve o7 guring glection

sorssrice ﬁurmg those periodd wrate letter reseived on 2616£28,3/726 e anid also send to Manipur
ity SO0 Sandeshkhalid offiva mait ote. for necessary stamp. of © Mirman Sahayak” and alse

for chargarelatad masvartor smeoth implemetitation of fjm?ei sprognt work, But 6l now ne
Serdbareh | was. revalalyel.

44 would informed you agaia that: presently Sapartmental Procedure is going 1o me 25 pev vide

Memn ‘m;nw”?ﬁ??wﬁ Poted-34/03/2023 and which is slready enclosed in my transfer of posting
order from kheziagai:a Gram Panchayat, Sasichat 2 Slack to Manipur G?am?amnw&t,samshkhsis-
 Block Vide mema f0-333/DPRE0 Dated-3/ 3!232@,&:&?&& s’lﬁ-EBa 34 1§‘?§1’ ﬁPx\Bﬁ Datad-
113{2@?4 i il vide Mermg no-107/DPROD Deted-24/ 1500 ks y
RR R e R “%W“ﬁﬁ% 7 fine

@

-

p

Jhn,
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= ﬂ%; dw@*" ?égm Maﬁ%"
i@?«i‘f@,,m ‘;"g;tff?iﬁh B .fg,@%%w,m ,.‘émm~ gs.
L e

5 Prasently  have very limited “Eained teave « FETTRR R e e
recuest you kindly discharge my SRR ’%{ﬁm atier veriy all Sovealities. &n 33.! {}?l 24 §
have recelreda letter vide Memao no-3610 Dated-20/07/2024 Meme no-1510/113} Dated-

IH v “”*»‘: arn BROEASE RIAT-E regarding unauthotised lzave wehich is st not selved as per °
yitie Msn NO-1300/DPROD Date-8/8/2022.

Giiter qm@;a\\eﬁf agy Eﬂ;"fiﬂk\i PROCESS” during discussion abgout “Develppment work 4 ghe Sram
PuEeRnpas BaRwly Hasuingane & Xover copy of féiter and Aleo said varhaily for impliment the

A feim:eﬁ 2 ﬁ!{}ﬁ ik By MiET m:)-eea HRERD MEHE3 a;mamfmz@ DATE-Sf2124
Rkei * Halrh i*m @ngcmgmeacw&mmi: has ;ecﬁive& »ec.h is camte impassabie mr

gig% W&. *‘E?ﬂ'rm i
=5 i e fetias sl epdicraleasadirant a"’aﬁtgﬂ" &8 .uwsrg
£ agled usmmn ,33“ ?an‘gh,.?at muhan arzse c;aesé:m vaﬁmiw 'g%f%’av Parn joining at mﬂmgmr

Lram Fﬂc?:agzi wis'fmmmwmg Eiarcy ﬂmﬁ?m‘;" ant notatiowad and such process i mme on thug!
an unakie ko oo ot Manipur @ Grans Pngmx,;aﬂ*ﬁ% e ko ﬁ%ﬁmf M. Such
condition i am fasling ea,mm“swiu fnstliing myseld "uhy 4 have 1o &aivs sme%x wroblemn wme:%a is not

ery part of werk fa saue wificlnl ordas”,"why higher authority will not be able o solve the

R Fﬁ* e me “j‘_*f "'t‘f%‘* éﬁéﬁé& el
i %i%‘a e ;;fx‘&?ﬁ;%&s

§am suhmitmv yeu mv a;nwm? .:.ndi would reguest you W Hindly act according the
Wkt Bangal seiviee CLh) Rutes, 1973, WEST BENGAL SERVICES [CTAY RULES, 1871 and atso relating

2o Wisst Bangal Fan ;‘?aya*”: {Grarm Panshayas Adminisirative) Rules 2004 .
Thanking you.

ENCLOSURE- } NOS
BetelsfORI203%

Plae-URaRurs vours falthiully

',M,...@&%ﬁ&wﬁ“ :

Hapt P Brien'
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SR RAKSHIT

COPY FORWARD FOR INFORMATION AND TAKE NECESSARY ACTION
LPANCHAYAT FRODMAMMANIPUR €5

2OPERDCNRIEES %

2 ADM(PARCHAYAT), NAGPGS

BIEANIRAPTEE,

Yours faithdully

{P\a ) A-ﬁl} g@% 2o b &
oy SHGETT
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Wleme Mo VL SOR11 oG\ / 01/ 2024

Tor  Additonal District Magistral

_ je (Paneliayat)
North 24 Pargehas, Barasat

Teashit; Mirman sahaval, Monipur Gram Panchavat

Sub: Regarding show-cnuse notice issired to.Sudip B

Respected 8, . . : o .
. Enclosed please find fiereswith show-caige hotite issued to Sudip Rakshit, Nivman Sahayak,
Wonipur gram panthayat uider Suindeshikhali-Il Developrent Block for not attending office since joining.
Thigis for your kind fnformation.

Thaskisgyou,

Plsoeire: As slated

Yours faithfully -

AP C AL

Block Development Officer
| N _ Sandeshkhali-1l, North 24 Parganas
Wemo stor W1 \THEDE-1 o Date: 7k gt (o %
Copy forwarded for Kiid tnlormation and taking wetdssary action to: Benhelaig Dowdagment oo
: T T i 36 Pargpnes

1. Digtriot Panchayat and Rural Developrent:Officer, North 24 Parganas
2. Posdhan, Monlpurgram panchayat. :

y oA TR
| TV RAN AN

Block Development Officer
Sandeshkhali-I1, North 24 Parganas
ook Dovopreent Qo
oA s BRck
TR AR e S
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Wiexwo o 1Y) SR SRR
Tos

Sudip Rakshit SRR
Mirman Sahayale; Mogipur GP- -4
Sandeslikhali-II Development Blowk
Novil 24 Parganas

Subject: Shrow-cause notice

Wheteas; it s een found that you have remained absent till date from duty since joining at Monipur GP:

o ey e ntetfon of yit o o fexies application from your-end was reeeived by this end
Toiflie said perfod; e |

And wheveas, jthas been fcimnt[;ﬂ'om the Attenttance Register of Monipar gram panchayat that you have no
dttendance sinee jolningat Moniput gram panchayat;

And-wheteas, yourprofonged absente fas Sﬁ‘.».\'fe’lf&]}lﬁ.}f"&i}t’l}&ftéﬂ the'wé‘n‘k. progress of 15 CFC, 5" SFC and other
developmiental orsehematis works: T ¥ontpur grat panchayat; ' ' :

| by theundersignedthat you have refrained yourself from attending anv Block
g and have igitored the duty assigned to-you:

You are, therefore, diretted by the undersigned to show cause in writing why this belaviour of you wili not be
‘treated as gross negligence and dereliction of dutties as-per West Bengal Service Rule-and West Bengal Service

(CTA) rute 197T and strijet digeiplinary action will notbe taken against you as per Govt. rules and norms. Your

answershould ieach this office within 09 nos, of working days of receiving this letter.

p.

. ks « % ,&"&
5 L& %
s B . 3 F55Y ®

Block Develepment Officer
Sﬂitlc].éslilcjla_l'jé& T;ﬁ{prt[g{}%% arganas
| R Sk «
et AN pmndirnant DIoRE. &
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Document from Sudip‘Rakshit,Ex NS, kkholapota GP.
1 message

sudip rakshit <sudip.tukai@gmail.com> ' Fri, 2 Aug 2024 at 19:37
To: bdobasirhat2@gmail.com, Kholapota G.P <gp.khdlapota@gmail.com>

DOC-20240802-WA0051.
% 977KB. |



Document from Sudip Rakshit

1 messac;

Sudlp rakshlt <sudip.tukai@gmail.com> Fri, 2 Aug 2024 at 19:36
To: bdobasirhat2@gmail.com, Kholapota G.P <gp. kholapo‘ca@gmall com>

DOC 20240802 WADO052.
622 KB
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Fwd Decum@ntfmm Sudip R"‘akshs‘t NS, Manipur GP
1 mecsage

L

sudip rakahu <sudip.tukai@gmail. com>
To: monipurgp@yahoo.com

Sat, 3 Aug 2024 at 22:24

---------- Forwarded message -

From: sudip rakshit <sudip. Lu&al@gmali com>

Date;,Fri, 2 Aug 2024, 19:37 :

Subject Document from Sudip Rakshit,Ex NS, kholapota GP.

To: <hdohasirhat2@gmail.com>, Kholapota G.P <gp.kholapota@gmail.coms

DOC-20240802-WAQG51.

o
97718
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High Court, Calcutta
Resi: C/o Bijan Krishna Biswas, Srikhanda, Dadpur,

Narendrapur, P.O. Panchpota, 24 Parganas (South), SAYANTAN I BISWAS

Kolkata - 700152 ADVOCATE
Mobile: +91 8617291750

Email: sayantani257@guail.com

N
v

Date: 31.07.2025

To,

The Block Development Officer,
Bashirhat-I1, Kholapota, \ '
District - North 24 Parganas, PIN =743428,

oL .
TER N g
; Cowe, b
o i

SUBJECT: NOTICE PERTAINING EXCESSIVE ADMINISTRATIVE OUTREACH IN QUASIIJUDICIAL
PROCEEDINGS UNDER THE RIGHT TO INFORMATION ACT, 2005

MY CLIENT: SRI SUDIP RAKSHIT
S/o Shri Krishna Chandra Rakshit,
Village — Khantura Uttar Para,
P.O. —Khantura, P.S. — Gobardanga,
North 24 Parganas, PIN — 743273
.. Email — sudip.tukai@gmail.com
;" Phone.~+91 7001780954 -

Pursuant to the intimations ;and :instructions rendered by my client, and without
prejudice to any other rights ahd obligations arising out of the matter, this notice is hereby
served upon you pertaining your excessive administrative outreach as an administrator of the
concerned Block during my client's quasi-judicial hearing under the RTI Act, 2005, leading
to the violation of the principles of natural justice while tainting the outcome of the decision
of the hearing. Prior to enumerating the grounds of your unfettered administrative outreach
read with the verbatim to the Order authored by you in the capacity of a First Appellate
Authority under the RTI Ac;,ZQOS,geﬂam facts are laid out herein under:

That, an appeal datedQSOS{ggQ;S%wgsﬁ made before you and or the First Appellate
Authority & The Block Development Offiger, Bashirhat — IT Development Block, leading to a
hearing being scheduled on 09,07.2025 at 11"am onwards and communicated to my client
vide Memo No. 1275/Bhat-II dated 01.07.2025. On the date of hearing, my client was
badgered and humiliated by you while being coerced and misled into authoring an inaccurate
declaration dated 09.07.2025. Aggrieved, my client made a duly enclosed complaint through
email dated 09.07.2025 about the same before the District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas,
disclosing the abuse and colourable exercise of administrative powers during the quasi-
judicial hearing of his matter, (4nnexure X). The Order of the first appeal dated 09.07.2025
was eventually passed and: communicated to my client vide Memo No. 2492(2)/BHAT-II

dated 17.07.2025. Aggrieve '.,‘tpeg_;;eyggeﬁsgi){g abuse of administrative powers and post,

ST

reflecting in the verbatim of the Or¢ er ot firstappeal; my client preférred a sécond complaint

dated 25.07.2025 through email beforethe Dlstnct Magistrate, North- 24 Parganas, (dnnexure
' Now, the grounds relevant for the matter herein are under the following paragraphs:

That, you have violated the right of ‘fair hearing’ by coercing, misleading and
influencing my client into authoring a wrongful declaration during the initial minutes of the

Pagelof2




hearing which has jeopardized the outcome of the first appeal. The same has been done by

way of qbuse of administrative post and powers with the objective of safeguarding your
personal interests.

'T}.xat, you exercised undue partiality in the discharge of the quasi-judicial function in
appreciating the very fact that the administrative office officiated by you is also
administratively empowered in maintaining records with regard to documents placed before
them for persusal, record, intimation, appraisal and or necessary action. In the matter of my
cliept, such records were in the form of letters of prayer and request for seeking government
assistance for accomodataion and transport during the period of COVID-19, made before
your good office, among others. '

That, in order to serve your personal interests, you further relied upon Notification
No. 2804F, dated 05.08.1969 by virtu¢ of which it is claimed that a government employee
should ordinarily reside at the Headquaters of the Station to which he is for the time being
posted, but as per Rule 29A of the West Bengal Service Rules, Part I, it is not mandatory for
a government employee to reside in government headquaters if he is able to discharge his
official duties sufficiently while residing elsewhere for personal reasons such as family
related concerns or others. Prior to the official steps for initiating departmental proceedings,
my client made several prayers: before your good office and or The Block Development
Officer, Bashirhat — I Development:Block ygi,’g:;;rggard to his difficulty in commuting during
the period of COVID-19 but none of such prayers were ever paid attention to.

That, you discharged your powers as the First Appellate Authority while having
vested interest in the outcome of the hearing since the information sought was to understand
if administrative non-adherence to government guidelines and notifications issued during
COVID-19 in catering the needs of gram panchayat employees leading to prolonged absence
for 262 days during the period of COVID-19, would be justified or not. Therefore, by being
an interested party you allowed yourself to hear the first appeal and pass a tainted Order. The
same is a violation of the principle: of natural justice, ‘one cannot be a judge in his own
cause’. Such was also -<the :degisions.of; the . Central Information Commission in
CIC/RM/A/2014/004572-SA" &: CIC/RM/A/2014/004573-SA, paras 6-8.  Hence, your ..
conduct warrants accountibility:due to personal and departmiental bias. e

That, you deliberately cited a selective excerpt from the Order dated 25.01.2023 in
WPA/28836/2022, by virtue of which the observation of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta
denoting my client to be a habitual absentee was recorded, while suppressing the very fact
that such observation was based on the Report sought from you by the Honble Court. You
have further suppressed the entirety of such final Order wherein liberty was granted to my
client by the Hon'ble High Courtito take action with accordance to such observation,
recorded in the Order dated25;01.2023;. T '

I, hereby, serve upon you this ﬁpticggin furtherance to which my chent shall soon initiate

UM ¢ R

and or institute appropriate legal proceedings 10" present his grievance before the appropriate
forum competent to appreciate and redress.

Enclo: (02) Sincerely, A
1. Annexure X C i%ﬁw ég-?ub/r‘
2. Amnexure Y - SAYANTANI BISWAS

ADVOCATE

REort g S Page20f2 ¢ ud




CENTRAL INFORMATION COMMISSION
{Room No.315, B-Wing, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi 110 066)
Prof. M. Sridhar Acharyulu (Madabhushi Sridhar)

Information Commissioner

Anil Kumar Gupta v. PO, National Institute of Open Schoéling

Important Dates and time taken:

CIC/RM/A/2014/004572-SA

RTI: 07.04.2014 ' Reply: 25.04.2014 FAA: 09.05.2014

| SA: 07.07.2014 Hearing: 19,02.2016 Decision: 21-4-2016

Result: Show cause isSued._

. CIC/RM/A/2014/004573-SA

RTI: 23052014 . - | Reply:25200204; . FAA:05.08.2014
SA: 07.07.2014 - | Hearing: 19.02.2016, Decision: 21-4-2016

Result: Show cause issued.

Parties Present:

1. Appellant is present: ; M : _
Director and Mr. S Mahendran Sectlon Offlcer‘ represents PUbIlC authonty

y "’g,.

G :
RIS S ;
L e Ut .

FACTS:

2. The appellant through his RTI application 30ught attendance related information about '
Iegal cell in NIOS (HQ) and its regional centres. The CPIO claimed information is not available.

, The appellant filed appeal before the first appellate authority (FAA) agalnst the reply of CPIO.

The FAA rejected his appeal Dlssatlsfled ‘the appellant flled a second appeal before this
Commission under section 19(3) of thetF,lTl Acts G o , .

Proceedings Before the Cqmmlssmn;- E e




 Authenticated true copy..,;i. ;

HYRAH P

statute expressly authorizes him to do so. The principle is that one who has made the decision
having a judicial flavor should not participate in appeal arising from such a degcision.

9. Commission noted that there is astrong prima facie case that Mr. Sunil Kaura might have
tampered with the documents ‘o wrongfully show that the appellant was not performing well.
He along with other officers of NIOS has misled the Commission by misrepresenting facts in

the hearing taking advantage of appellant’'s absence.

10. Commission takes senous note of thls, and exercusmg powers under section 19)(8)

- requires NIOS to submit co_ erned; d
forensic examination and initia "'necessary aotlon agalnst the- culpnt based on the forensic

report.

1. Commission directs CPIO and the Joint Director, Mr. Sunil Kaura to show causeu\lvh.y
maximum penalty should;not be imposed upon each of them for misleading the- Commission

“and making allegations that the appellant was misusing the Act. Commission directs Mr. Sunil

Kaura to show cause why dlsmpllnary action should not be recommended against him for

hearmg first appeal being an’ mterested party Commission directs the public authority to

explain why compensatlon of Rs 50 000/- should not be pald to the appellant

12.  The above dll’eCthI‘lS should be comphed wnthm 20 days from the receipt of this order

Commission orders accordmgly .

(M. Sridhar Acharyulu)
Information Commissioner

(U. C. Joshi)-

Deputy Secretary

Addresses of the parties:- -
1. The CPIO under RT,

National Institute of.dpen.:Schooli_ng_,;- S o

Sector-62, Noida. (UP).
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AN NEXVRE -

char*nnent Of West Bengal |

COiffice of the Diskict Miagistrate
{Pancirayvat & Faal ?&aveiopmmt Sectiox)
, Noﬂ:h 24»., m—ganas, anmsm ‘ :

Phone No.2584-6383 " 3

£ P
‘; E

MemoMe. -~ ¢@o%  /HPRDO I A e e 2 Ta T
The Exscutive Offfcersy’
Basirhat-Il Pmcha?at?'am i

North Zﬁ Parganas

. Sub' Eegardinf. Sri-fSudip‘Rakshia Nirman S‘&'ita.vak, Iﬂwkmata Gram Panchavat

..ef' Your. Eeﬁtc_g vxcig 5o, 1108 Dateci 10¢ Dated 27/0 QZQZQ and:605 dated 23/03/2021 vead thh Order Mo.1 dated
2510817022 corpneariicated vide mesto no; H%[Q‘REO Drated.08/09/2022 i connection with hearing in
tepns Of mrenie 00.963/DPRDO Dated 12/05/3022 regarding long a‘!;rence of Suérw Rakshit, Mirman
.%&k@% it his su Qub'?x rguent prayex ?

Whereas Sri Sudip Rakshit, Nizmen Sahayak, Kholapote Gram Panchayat under Basxrha il Block
is very ireguler in a“tendmg office and. %%&Hxargma his asszgned duties and in spite of several
ccmmvttcahans and issuance of show-cause letter, he remained u‘reaular iz his work-place which

culminates as insubordination and dereliction in discharging official duties and thereby recommendation
of deparimentsl proceedings against him has been given from your end as stated in your letfer vide no.
1106 dated 27/07/2028 and propesal io frame charges against him and Wxthhefd of pay and allowances
terein for unauthorized absence and gross violation of election duty has been given from your end as
stated i your lettar vide no. 605 dated 23/03/2021; and

" Whereas an Order bearing no. 1 dated 25/08/2027 has been passed from this emi il connectio

with hearing in terms of meme no. 563/ DPRDO Dated 12/ 08/"’022 regarding long absence of Sumfr
Ralshit, Nirman Sahayak and hxs subsequent prayer ;

‘ﬁow, thcrﬁforn n ierms of sub-rule-(Fyand sulr-rufe (9 of Rule 52 of the West Bengal Panchayat
{Gram. P anchayat ﬁmmstmbve} Rudes, 2(}04 as. ainended and also i terms of West Bengal Services
(Ciaasmmi:lon, Control and: Appeai\ Rsles, 1871 {copy enclosed), you are directed to start proceedings
and framie charges dgainsg 51 Sudip Rakshit, Nirman Sahayak, Khoipat't Gram Panchayat as’ per
pmwszcms as delmezsted inthe above stated rules nder intimation to the urxd.e:algred In this connection,
you aze directed to place propaosal of fames of i”fesentmﬁ Qfficer and Enguiry or Investigating Officer for
initiation of the matter before the undersigned. It is also to be noted that Sri Sudip Rakshit, Nirman
Saliayak, Kholapota Gram Panchayat shall report to the office of the District Panchayat & Rural
Development Orficer, T North 24 Pafganas with immediate &R”Ci‘

This is for your imfvmlamm o taking negent necessary acion. ; R
Enclo: asstated SRS

' - | Bxecutive Officer ﬁ??; :"’ o
} Norsh 28 Parganas Zr&?a Paxishad
Mamo Mo, M3 %i 3 Fivizgiie o BEER Dated: 24101 2.3
Copy. forwardad for information to:

H]

1} - ‘Sub Divisional Officer, Bagirhat Sub Division.
2 ""InSudlp Rakshit, Mirsan Sahayak, Kholapota Gram Panchayat havm& address ax Village & PO~
" Khantura, Police Station-Gabardanga, Morth 24 Parganas, PIN-743273 for compliance.
3y CateAddidons District Magistiate fP} North Zi Pgs for aymmwi of Additiong] District
‘ rviagxstm;e {‘E} E‘Sx};th 24 ?05 o . L ww‘%jé;; i S

Brecutive Gf‘s‘czcﬂr
a*’m @ ?ﬁzg&wfs Zitla Farighad

_E-mail épmem&pgs@ gmail.com
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Government of West Bengal
OGffice of the Block Development Gfficer
Basirhat-II, Kholapota, North 24-Parganas

Memo No:- f@ Lo Date - 21/07 /2026
To "
Shri Sudip Rakshit
Nirman Sahayak

Kholapota Gram Panchayat

Sub : - Further Show Cause on discbedience and unsafisfactory reply on unauthorized leave
Ref - - This office letier no. 1039 dated-03/07/2020, 1065 dated-15/07/2020 and vour letter dated 12/07/2020

With reference o the above 4his is to inform you that from your reply dated 16/07/2020 the following
observaiions have found —

1) Your reply dated 16f07/2020 is deveid of merits. Totat absence of transportation system is a bunch of
lies as weill

2) Being a Govemment employes itis expected that you ars aware of the after effecs of submission of
unsubstantiated and false statement.

'3) Being the Secretary of the “Silpo-o-Porikathamo Upa-Samity of Kholapota Gram Panchayat your
unatthorized absence has severely impacied the nomal functioning of the instituﬁun jtself. .

4} Not joining duty'on 1610742020 (forencon) has been presumed as an act of insuhordination; in stark
conirast to directions issued vide letier no. 1064 dated-15/07/2020.

5} Three official days e.g. 17/07/2020, 20/a712020 & 21/07/2020 have already passed by. By not joining
official duty on aforementioned dates has been treated as willful. Thus you entire feave of absence has
been ireated as unautharized.

8) You are once again directed to join duty on 22872020 forenoon, failing which considering fit and
proper, your case wilt be recommended for departmental proceedings.

Henceforth, no submission of representation, if any, from your end, will be considered without physical

‘appearance.
Enclo ; - letters under reference ~
Bloek Developmeut Officer
Basirhat I Development Block

Memo No:- [CS0 { t (4“} A _ Date :-21/07/2020
Copy forwarded for kind infdrmation and taking necessary action to -

The Sub-Divisional Officer, Basirhat

The District Panchayat-& Rural Development Officer, North 24 Parganas

The District NodalOff REGS Cell, North 24 Parganas

The Pradhan, Kholapd Panchayat with & request to cause service retum of this letter

LR EESE

(Fhead .
Biock Development Officer
Basichat —¥I Development Block
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ANNEXVRE - (-

CENTRAL INFORMATION COMMISSION

(Room No.315, B-Wing, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaji Cama Place, New Delhi 110 066)

Prof. M. Sridhar Acharyulu (Madabhushi Sridhar)

Information Commiissioner

Anil Kumar Gupta v. PIO, National Instituie of Open Schooling

Important Dates and time taken:

CIC/RM/A/2014/004572-SA

RTI: 07.04.2014

Reply: 25.04.2014

FAA: 09.05.2014

SA: 07.07.2014

Hearing: 19.02.2016

Decision: 21-4-2016

| Result: Show cause issued.

CIC/RIM/A/2014/004573-SA

RTI: 23.05.2014

Reply: 257.05.2014

FAA: 05.06.2014

SA: 07.07.2014

Hearing: 19.02.2016

Decision: 21-4-2016

Result: Show cause issued.

Parties Present:

1. Appellant is present. Mr. Sunil Kaura, Jt. Director (Admn), Mr. Rajesh Gautam, Asstt.

Director and Mr. S. Mahendran, Section Officer represents Public authority.

FACTS:

2. The appellant through his RT! application sought attendance related information about

legal cell in NIOS (HQ) and its regional centres. The CPIO claimed information is not available.

The appellant filed appeal before the first appellate authority (FAA) against the reply of CPIO.

The FAA rejected his appeal. Dissatisfied, the appellant filed a second appeal before this

Commission under section 19(3) of the RTI Act.

Proceedings Before the Commission:




3. The appellant was not present for hearing at stipulated time 12:30 PM. Mr. Sunil Kaura,
Jt..Director (Admn), stated that the appellant was terminated due to his poor performance and
since then harassing the public authority with vexatious and multiple RTI questions.

4. The appellant arrived at 2:30 PM as he was confused that the time given was 2:30 though
it was 12:30 PM in the hearing notice. The Comimission was satisfied with the reasons for
delay and heard him. During the hearing the appellant stated that he has worked for two years
as legal officer in NIOS and that the claim of the CPIO that he was not performing satisfactorily
was not correct as his performance was graded as 8 on a scale of 10 in the performance
report dated 13.10.2013 signed by Assistaht Director (Admin.) and he was recommended for
continuation. He said, later, in different ink, some other words were added (after word
“recommended”) by Mr. Sunil Kaura which changed the recommendations totally, as after
tampering, the sentence reads thus; "......lack of experience in dealing with legal issues....
however recommended as he may pick up”. This document was also shown by appellant
to the Commission and it appeared tampered as some sentences were added in different ink
and different handwriting about his recommendations.

5. Appellant said that he wanted two months attendance records of Joint Director, Mr. Sunil
Kaura to prove his “tampering” of his performance report as he was not present in office on the
day. He further submitted that he was deprived of employment because he pointed out
corruption in the institution. They have falsely projected that his performance was not
satisfactory by manipulating the reports. Appellant said he is a post graduate in law and has
served as a Judge of Senior Citizen Appellate Tribunal at New Delhi in past. He said now he is
an active social worker. Appellant is seeking complete point-wise truthful information to prove
misconduct of Mr. Sunil Kaura. He also mentioned that Mr. Sunil Kaura was the FAA and he
had rejected the appeal.

6. In view of the aforesaid facts and circumstances and the principles of law the Commission
finds that the public authority, NIOS has breached the law and the settled principles of natural
justice by allowing an interested party like Joint Director, Mr. Sunil Kaura to hear appeal of the
appellant as FAA resulting in unjustified and biased judgement.

7. In Meenglas Tea Estate V. Workmen, AIR 1963 SC 1719, Supreme Court held that where it
was alleged that the workmen had beaten the Manager; the Manager himself cannot conduct
an enquiry against such workmen as he will be acting in his own cause.

8. In R. Vishwanathan v. Abdul Wajid AIR 1963 SC 1, it was observed that it is desirable that
a judge should not take part in the determination of appeal against his own decision unless the



statute expressly authorizes him to do so. The principle is that one who has made the decision

having a judicial flavor should not participate in appeal arising from such a decision.

8. Commission noted that there is a strong prima facie case that Mr. Sunil Kaura might have
tampered with the documents to wrongfully show that the appeliant was not performing well.
He along with other officers of NIOS has misled the Commission by misrepresenting facts in
the hearing taking advantage of appellant's absence.

10. Commission takes serious note of this, and exercising powers under section 19)(8)
requires NIOS to submit concerned docuiments on which tampering was allegedly done for
forensic examination and initiate necessary action against the culprit, based on the forensic
report. '

H. Commission directs CPIO and the Joint Director, Mr. Sunil Kaura to show cause why
maximum penalty should not be imposéd upon each of them for misleading the Commission
and making allegations that the appellant was misusing the Act. Commission directs Mr. Sunil
Kaura to show cause why disciplinary action should not be recommended against him for
hearing first appeal being an interested party. Commission direcis the public authority to
explain why compensation of Rs. 50,000/~ should not be paid to the appellant.

2. The above directions should be complied within 20 days from the receipt of this order.
Gommission orders accordingly.

(M. Sridhar Acharyulu)
_ Information Commissioner
Authenticated true copy

(U. C. Joshi)
Deputy Secretary

Addresses of the parties:
1. The CPIO under RT],

National Institute of Open Schooling,

Sector-62, Noida (UP).




_ 2. Shri Anil Kumar Gupta,
514 Kailash Nagar,

Ghaziabad, UP.

3. Mr. Sunil Kaura, Jt. Director (Admn)
National Institute of Open Schooling,

Sector-62, Noida (UP).
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ANNEXORE ~T

-,E/ 2023:CHC-AS:5560

25.01.2023
SL No.4(DL)
SsIrm

W.P.A. No. 28836 of 2022
Mr. Sudip Rakshit
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sujit Saha
....for the Petitioner.

Mr. Malay Singh,

Ms. Neelam Singh
...for the State-respondents.

Report submitted by the Block Development
Officer, Basirhat-II Development Block, North 24-Parganas
is taken on record.

It appears from the report that the petitioner is a
habitual absentee. The petitioner was absent from his duty
for 262 days since June 26, 2020, unauthorisedly.
Communications and show cause notices were issued. The
Pradhan, Kholapota Gram Panchayat also intimated the
Block Development Officer that the petitioner was
irregular in his duties. From September 9, 2022 the
petitioner joined his duty for a brief while and he has been
oncé again absent since November 23, 2022, without any
intimation and reason. The Block Development Officer has

further stated that the petitioner was free to join his duties.




|8

2023:CHC-AS:5560

As the authorities have specifically stated in the
report that the petitioner may join his service provided he
discharges his duties diligently, the allegations of the
petitioner are not accepted. Nothing further remains to be
decided in the writ petition.

The petitioner is at liberty to take proper steps on
the basis of the observations made hereinabove.

However, this order shall not preclude the
authorities from taking steps against the petitioner with
regard to the petitioner’s unauthorized absence in the past.
All such action shall be strictly in accordance with law.

The writ petition is, thus, disposed of.

There shall be no order as to costs.

Parties are to act on the basis of the server copy of
this order.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)



16.01.2023
51, No.8(DL)
SIm

W.P.A. No. 28836 of 2022
‘Mr. Sudip Rakshit
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sujit Saha
....for the Petitioner.

Mr. Malay Singh,

Ms. Neelam Singh
...for the State-respondents.

Affidavit-of-service is taken on recérd.
The Block Development Officer, Bésirhat-ll
?Development Block, North 24-Parganas shall intimate the:
Court on January 25, éOZS as to Whg’cher the petitioner may

be allowed to join his service in Kholapota Gram

Panchayat, District-North 24-Parganas.

It appears from the records that the petitioner did+
not.show any inclination to-§oin the offies” even -afterthe &
ordet of the DistrictViagistrate. It further appears that the

i petitioner was asked to show causeias to why he should.
not be proceeded with in terms of the service rules for his

further absence. The Pradhan, Kholapota Gram panchayat

also issued a letter on December 19, 2022-asking the®

25



,)}%g:#b;igg’ g-attend the gram panchayat office and answer

{eaitedor the unauthorised leave.

wIt.appears from the order of the District Magistrate,
«Nonflwld:Parganas thét there is already a departmental
editizivending which was directed: to be‘concluded in
feigeswith law, Subsequently, the authorities have
again issued letters aéldng the petitioner to show cause as
to why the petitioner did not show any inclination to join
the service. \

:‘Phe petitioner's contention is_that the Pradhan,

Kholapota Gram Panchayat had prevented the petitioner ,

iframsattending. the office,.Unless. the petitioner.was.ready
o carry out certain illegal demands with regard to the
process of work issuance of work orders, the Pradhan
-asked the petitioner not to jointhe-office.

Thus, this Court is of the view that a further report
from the Block Development Officer, Basirhat-II
Devélopment Block, North 24-Parganas is necessary in this
regard, in-order-to ascertain whether the petitioner can join
‘his service on and from February 1, 2023 or not.

With regard to the period of subsequgnt absence
after the order of the District Magistrate, this Court is of
the prima facie view that such absence will be

appropriately dealt with by the authorities. However, if the




¥sthie-authiotities. havgispecifically stated.dn ther

_teéport thiat the-petitioner may-joinstiis:service provided he

;iafi'é:l@hai‘ge_s'--’hiszt;‘dg@;e;s-g:dﬂigently,;. the -gllegations of the -
pe_titioner are not .accepteder@thmgcf;urther remains to be
decided:in the writ petitiord |

The petitioner is at liberty to take proper steps on
the basis of the observations made hereinabove.

However, , this order shall not preclude the .

authorities frop;takithig steps -against: the: petitioner with.

;-.Z;tﬁg-ard:‘tO.::the,.-,.ﬁ.e;:tit,i@mer-.’ s unauthorized absence in the past.

Allsuch actionyshall be strictly in aceordaticesuith law.
The writ petition is, thus, disposed of.
There shall be no order as to costs.

Parties are to act on the basis of the server copy of

this order.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)
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